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AUDITOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE 

INSTRUCTIONS: If your review and testing of State, Local, and Federal Programs revealed any of the fo!IO'o'i'ing statements to be true, then Check 

the box on the left, and attach the appropriate findings/comments. 

PART A- FINDINGS 

D 
D 

D 
D 

D 

1. One or more school .board members, administrators, certified school business officials, or other qualifying dlstrict employees failed to file economic 

interest statements pursuant to the 11/ino/s Government Ethics Act. {5 /LCS 420/4A-101] 
2. One or more custodians of funds failed to compfy with the bonding requirements pursuant lo Soctions 8-2, 10-20.19 or 19--6 of the School Code. 

[105 ILCS 518-2; 10-20.19; 19·6} 

3. One Of more contracts were executed or purchases made contrary lo the provisions of Soc/ion 10-20.21 oflhe School Code. [105 /LCS f:ll0-20.21] 

4. One or morn violations of the Public Funds Deposit Act or the Public Funds Investment Act were noted. [30 /LCS 22511 et. s&q. and 30 JLCS 23511 el S&q.] 
5. Restricted funds were cornmlngled in the acrounUng records or used for other than the purpose for which they were restricte<I. 

6. One or more short-term loans or short-term debt Instruments were executed in llOfl-conformity vii th the applicab:e allthorizing statllte or vlithout 

sta!lltory authority. 
7. One or more Jong-term loans or long-term debt instruments were executed in non-conformity with the applicable authorizing statute or\•lithout 

statutory authority. 
8. Corporate Personal Property Replacement Tax monies were deposited and/or used \•lithout first saUsfying the lien Imposed pursuant to the Slate 

Revenue Sharing Acl [30 ILCS 115112] 
9. One or more interfund loans were made in non.-ronformity \•lith the applicab?e authorizing statute or \'.ithout $latutory authorizaUon. 

10. One or more lnlerfund loans were outstanding beyond the term provided by statute. 

11. One Or more permanent transfers were made in non-conformity \'.ith the applicab:e authorizing stalule/reguiauon or\'.ithoul statlltoryfregulatory authorizaUon. 
12. SubslanUal, or systematic misdassification of budgetary items such as, but not limited to, revenues, receipts, expenditures, disbursements or expenses 

were observed. 
13. The Chart of Accounts use<! lo define arn.f control budget and accounting records does not conform to the mlnlmum requirements impose<! by 

ISBE rules pursuant to Sections 2-3.27 and 2-3.28 of the School Code. [105 ILCS 5/"2-3.27; 2-3.28] 

PART B- FINANCIAL DIFFICULTIES/CERTIFICATION Criteria pursuant to Section 1A-8 of the School Code [105 JLCS 5/1A-81 

D 

D 
D 
D 

14. The district has issued tax anticipation warrants or tax anticipation notes in anticipation of a second year's taxes when warrants or notes in 
anticipation of current year taxes are still outstanding, as authorized by Sections 17-16 or 34-23 /Nu 34-27 of the &hoof Coda. 

[105 ILCS 5117-16 or 34-23 /hru 34-27] 
15. The district has Issued short-term debt against two future revenue sources, such as, but not rimited to, tax antk:ipation warrants and General Stale Aki 

certfficates or tax anticipation warrants and revenue anticipation notes. 

16. The district has issue<! school or teacher orders for wages as permitte<I in Sections 8-16, 32-7.2 and 34-76 of the &hOOI Code or issue<! funding 
bonds for this purpose pursuant to Section 19·8 of the School Code. [105 ILCS 518-6, 32-7.2, 34-76, and 19-8/ 

17. The district has for two cooseaitive years sho',.,.n an excess of expenditures/other uses over revenues/other sources and beginning fund ba!ances 

oo its annual financial report for the aggregate totals of the Educational, Operations & Maintenance, Transportation, and Working Cash Fun<ls. 

PART C - OTHER ISSUES 

§ 
El 

18. Student Activity Funds, Imprest Funds, or other funds maintained by the district were excluded from the alKiit. 

19. Flndings, other than those fisted In Part A (above), were reported (e.g. student activity fund findings). 

20. Federal Stimu!us Funds were not maintained and expende<l In accordance with the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) or 2009. If checked, 
an explanation must be provide<!. 

21. Check this box if the <fistrict ls subject to the Property Tax Extension Limitation Law. Effective Date: 
22. ff the type of Auditor Report designated on the rover page is other than an unqualified opinion and is dlle to reason(s) other than solely Gash Basis AccounUng, 

please check and explain the reason(s) in the box below. 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 
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PART D - EXPLANATION OF ACCOUNTING PRACTICES FOR LATE MANDATED CATEGORICAL PAYMENTS 
(For Schoo! Districts who report on an Accrual/Modified Accrual AccounUng Basis only) 

School districts that report on the accrual/modified accrual basis of accounting must Identify where late mandated categorical payments (Acct Codes 3100, 3105, 3110, 3500, and 3510) 
are recorded. Depend;ng on the accounting procedure these amounts \~ill be used to adjust the o:rect Receipts/Revenues in calculation 1 and 2 of the Rnancial Profile Score. 

In fY2013, identify those late payments recorded as !ntergovermenlal Receivables, Other Reclevables, or Deferred Revenue & Other Current Liabilities or Direct Receipts/Revenue. 
Payments should only be listed once. 

23. Enter the date that the district used to accrue mandated categorical payments Date:~----~ 

24. For the listed mandated categorical (Revenue Code (3110, 3500, 3510, 3100, 3105) that were vouchered prior lo June 30th, but not released un\jj after year end 

as reported in lSBE FRlS system, enter the amounts that were accrued in the chart be!O'.'>'. 

> '> - 0 ~-- '--'AccountName - -· '"'~ I 'I " IUbQU&foW 
©rtir9[Y~wmeJYgf~,~.;,2fffiliJ3!£_!f!~lH~:u~r~-~?;;~±~~~2-'""'~~~~k~§;1t1±:~%~~~f.i~~;'.7:::tf~~~s;1~~1J~®~~?f%~ilm:~~z~9~~~~t~11 

Marida!edGa!egofica!sPayments(3_110,35Q0,3510,3100,310-s) -----.----_ -- - --~: - -- - __ -:- , _ :_· -,- _ _-. ____ _ -.o! 
~~s"J1)0TI~~~~~-:i;~~:?*·::~o~:~{~~t~:~.;;~~;tl!"¥~Ett-~w~z~;:~~Jw~t~~1~~li~~~~~~~~e--
; -MaridatedCs!egolicalsPaynients{3110,3500.3510,3100_.3_105) -0:- __ -_ --_ -i~-~- , --___ ; __ -_- __ , ;~ _--'-- _ __-_:_~ _ _ _ ____ ;___ -~·-9_' 

~<rR~.t!f'~7~urieOtlf~bifi~tro~~Oj~~ffES~~,;,.ihi~~ZI,~':3'f'i&ffe~~i;-~ef~~%~i,_:i;t~~li4'.ili?;~~i&~lif:~@ 
:--·Manda100C81eg0riCaiSP8.YffieOiS(311-0:iso0:3510.3too.-s1o5) --~-- · --_j,--- -_- - _ --1._ - -- -· :, - - _ - -! - - - :o: 
~T~1SPJ~p1sm~ve~f!~£;~~:!f£t~&~~g;.;;;]i~?~~i~R~1~~~~i%1E:R~'t~~~~~?4J_~~lf,€~~~~~!~Ji~~~1~~:;il~~~=~9;'3:gj@:;g,~::£~~~~~~ 

MandaledCalego-rica!sPaymen!s_(3110,3500,35_10,3100,3105)_ _ _ _- _ _ __ -:- - _ __ _ _ _ _ . _. _ _ _ _ _ _ O, 

[f~UE?;i;J;i~:1~k;li'@J'~2';Z1:1iif~li''i'4%'.it'd~Z4\1~;:;;1gg;i,~;~2:'~l[):ff~f&":cib'~:§i5'i3!E~i?4""'"'""''~¥&.1fali:l~Jlf~iM~;lli;i~4&iill 

•Revenue Code (3110-.$p Ed Personnel, 3510---Sp Ed Transportation, 3500-Regu\arNocational Transporlalioo, 310~Sp Ed Funding for Chiklren Requiring Se-rv'.ces,3100-Sp Ed Private Facilities) 

PART E - QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITING FIRM 
•Schoo! CXstricUJoint Agreement entitles must verify the qualifications of the auditing firm by requesting the most current peer review report and the corresponding acceptance 

letterfrom the approved peer review program for the current peer review. 

•A school districVJOinl agreement "ho engages v.ith an auditing firm \..no is not ficensed and quarrfied will be required to complete a n~n audit by a qualified auditing firm 

at the school district'sljoi:nl agreement's expense. 

Comments 4eJ?.llcable to the Auditor's Questionnaire: 

Mack & Associates, P.C. 
Name of Audit Firm (print) 

The undersigned afflfms that this aud11 was Conducted by a qualified auditing firm and in accordance wfth the applicable standards [2311/ino/s Administrative Code Part 
100] and lhe sr;ope of the aud1? conformed to the requirements of subsedion (a) or (b) of 2311/ino/s Administrative Code Part 100 Section 110, as applicable. 

Si{Jnature mrnlddlyY'/'f 
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A B C D E F G H J K L 

FINANCIAL PROFILE INFORMATION 

Required to be comoleted for School Districts on/v. 

Tax Rates (Enter the lax rate - ex: .0150 for $1.50) 

Tax Year 2012 Equalized Assessed Valuation (EAV): 848,122,680 I 

Educational 
Operations& 

Transportation Combined Total Working Cash 
Maintenance 

Rate(s): 0.0197501 • I 0.0042091 • I 0.0019891 = I 0.0259501 0.0002011 

Results of Operations * 

Receipts/Revenues 
Disbursements/ 

Excess/ {Deficiency) Fund Balance 
Expenditures 

26,281,281 I 23,563,063 I 2,7rn,218 J 16,870,755 j 
The numbers shq.•m are the sum of entries on Pages 7 & 8, lines 8, 17, 20, and 81 for the Educational, Operations & MainlenallCe, 

Transportation and WOlklng Cash Funds. 

Short-Term Debt** 

CPPRTNotes TAWs TANS TO/EMP. Orders GSA Certificates 

M 

0 •I oj + <-----~o~l·I ol+I oj+ I 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

40 E. 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

60 
61 

Other Total 

0 =I ol 
The numbers shm•m are the sum of entries on page 25. 

Long-Term Debt 

Check the applicable box for long-term debt allowance by type of district. 

D a. 6.9?'o for elementary and high school districts, 

[KJ b. 13.8% for unit districts. 

Long-Term Debt Outstanding: 

c. long-Term Debt (Principal only) 

Outstanding: ..................•........•... 

Material Impact on Financial Position 

117,040,930 I 

Jf applicaQle, check any of the following items that may have a material impact on the entity's financial position during future reporting periods. 

Attach sheets as needed explaining each Item checked. 

Pending Litigation 

Material Dectease In EAV 

Material Increase/Decrease in Enrollment 

Adverse Arbitration Ruling 

Passage of Referendum 

Taxes Filed Under Protest 

Decisions By Local Board ~f Review or Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board (PT AB) 

Other Ongoing Concerns (Describe & ltemize) 

Comments: 

Printed: 9/2212014 
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35 
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l:AI B c D El F H 

ESTIMATED FINANCIAL PROFILE SUMMARY 
(Go to the following website for reference to the Financial Profile) 

www:isbe.netfgfms/p/profile.htm 

District Name: 
District Code: 
County Name: 

Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-001 0-26 

Grundy 

1. Fund Balance to Revenue Ratio: 
Total Sum of Fund Balance (P8, Cells C81, D81, F81 & 181) 
Total Sum of Direct Revenues (P7, Cell CS, D8, FS & !8) 

Less: Operating Debt Pledged to Other Funds (PS, Cell CS4 thn.i D74) 

(Excluding C;D57, C:D61, C:D65, C:D69 and C:D73) 

2. Expenditures to Revenue Ratio: 
Total Sum of Direct Expenditures (P7, Cell C17, 017, F17, l17) 

Tota! Sum of Direct Revenues (P7, Cell CS, DS, FS, & IS) 
Less: Operating Debt Pledged to Other Funds (PS, Cell C54 thru 074) 

(Excluding C:D57, C:D61, C:D65, C:D69 and C:D73) 
Possible Adjustment: 

3. Days Cash on Hand: 
Tota! Sum of Cash & Investments (PS, Cell C4, 04, F4, !4 & CS, DS, FS & 15) 
Total Sum of Direct Expenditures (P7, Cell C17, D17, F17 & 117) 

4. Percent of Stiort-Term Borrowing Maximum Remaining: 
Tax' Anticipation Warrants Borrowed (P25, Ce!! F6-7 & F11) 

EAV x 85% x Combineq Tax Rates (P3, Cell J7 and J10) 

5. Percent of Long-Term Debt Margin Remaining: 
Long-Term Debt Outstanding (P3, Cell H37) 

Total long-Term Debt Allowed (P3, Cell H31) 

Funds 10, 20, 40, 70 + (50 & SO if negative) 

Funds 10, 20, 40, & 70, 

Minus Furids 10 & 20 

Funds 10, 20 & 40 
Funds 10, 20, 40 & 70, 

Minus Funds 10 & 20 

Funds ~o. 20 40 & 70 
Funds 10, 20, 40 divided by 360 

Funds 10, 20 & 40 
(.85 x EAV) x Sum of Combined Tax Rates 

Total 

16,S70,755.00 
26,2S1.281.00 

0.00 

Total 

23,563,063.00 

26,2S1,2S1.00 
0.00 

Total 
16,964,675.00 

65,452.95 

Total 
0.00 

1S,707,466.01 

Total 
35,070,000.00 

117,040,929.84 

K L M N 0 

Ratio Score 4 
0.642 Weight 0.35 

Valuo 1.40 

Ratio Score 4 
0.897 Adjustment 0 

Woight 0.35 

0 Value 1.40 

Days Score 4 
259.1S Woight 0.10 

Value 0.40 

Percent Score 4 
100.00 Woight 0.10 

·Value 0.40 

Percent Score 3 
70.03 Weight 0.10 

Value 0.30 ' 

Total Profile Score: 3.90 * 

Estimated 2014 Financial Profile Designation: RECOGNITION 

* Tota! Profile Score may change based on data provided on the Financial Profile 

Q 

Information, page 3 and by the timing of mandated categorical payments. Finlll score will be 

Printed: 9/2212014 
AFR_2013_Amended 
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Pago 5 BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILmES ARISING FROM CASH TRANSACTIONS 

STATEMENT OF POSmON AS OF JUNE 30, 2013 

I A BCD E F G H I J K 

~ nm • • ~ • • ~ • • 
ASSETS Ac#ct. Eclucatlonat OM~?~ons & Dobt Sorv!!:::os Tr.:ini:portrtton Rott~::~::!ic111.! C11.pltlll Projoct$ Working Cll.l';h Tort Flro P3ro~~ntlon & 

2 ... ,,..,nance Socurlty '""ty 

3 CURRENTASSETS(100)' ,. · ·. ·.:_:,-::·,·· ,·· ·· .:.'. -.. · .: .. :·... · ·::. ::,.::· .. ..:-' -..:.··. ~ , ...... · ... _'':.. ·,.: .<·:·· .. '· ·':·,-·.0 
.... : • •• 

4 Cash /Accounts 111 throuoh 115\ 1 11,832,423 1,364 238 89 181 3140 726 196, 105 539,296 627,288 579,154 210 470 
5 lnva:ltments 120 
6 Tl!Xes Recelvablo 130 

7 lnterfund Receivables 140 
8 lntergovemmentnl Accounts Rocolvnblo 150 

g Othor Rocolvnbles 160 

10 Inventory 170 

11 Prepaid !toms 180 
12 Other CurmntAssots (Describe & ltomlze) 190 

13 Total Curron_tAss_~ 11,832,423 1,364,238 8_9_,_18__:1 3,_,14QJ_t?_6 19_6_,1Q_5 ~._2,,9_6 6_27,.~8_8 579_,154 210,470 

14 CA?ITAl.:ASSETS(2DO) ·.: .. .··: · ." . , . . .·· .. :· , .. . .. , ·:_. : ..... 

15 WorksefArt&HlstorlC!llTreosures 210 :•iii,: 1,1 ,. 1 .:'·_: ;,' lil,'i'!I :· 1.·::.1·1·i::,-; i; !,I; ·1.1::: 
16 land 2:20 I ,I· ,/·: 11: .::;:::.:;: .; :;·; 1:.!·:· 
17 Bull ding & Build Ing Improvements 230 I : · ! : ·1 ::> ;' : .' 
18 Sltolmprovemants&lnfrostructuro 240 I' :i .. : i:;:!'!j:::: ::·, ':' :.;:. !:i; i !:!.· 
19 CopltollzodEqulpmant 2501:: .. :·,:'::•: .'.·' ;,:,.<;.;! L!· \:.·····' 1i·: i:; ~:::, 
20 ConstructlenlnProgross 260 I/ , -:·: :'..i.'! :,:,,;-:: 1! :::· .:;:::.:,.:! : 1 ;·1_.i 
21 AmountAvallablelnDebtSoNlceFunds 340 ' i :.:,:_:·1· :!.::::.!::;:: ;.1 I 

22 Amount to be Provided for?oyment on Long-Torm Debt 350 ,·< .::.; ::; ·: : :: :! ::, :·;.-! ':. ;i : ,. ! ': ; .; : :·:·:: :: :i :; i:; ,,. _,: :: 
23 TotalCa~!UIAuot: , !/:;·:·i)) l·: ::,-: ·.:· :··:ii°; '' .::::::·1·1 ii : ' .i'i 

24 CURRENT.iiAiiiUTiES .. i400j'·:·-· : .. ,.·_ ... :.,·.· ..... . . . ·: ·: .· .. · .... , . :.·:· ,.. _ .... 
25 lntorfundPoyoblos 410 1, ; : ! ;.: · ! ! 
26 lntergovemmentnl Accounts Poyoblo 420 

27 Other Payoblcs 430 
28 Controcts Payable 440 

29 Loans Payable 460 

30 Salaries & Boneflts Po.yo.tile 470 
31 Payroll Deductions& Withholdings 480 114,157 (20,237 962 
32 Deferred Revenues & Other Current Llobllltlas 490 

33 Duo to ActMty FU11d Organlzntlons 493 

34 Tot:i!CurrontL.l:ibllltlO!: .._ ,,_ ..... -2~~~57 (20,_® 0 0 ~~2 _ 0 __ -··-.-- 0 --- ---· -- -~--- -·-·· .... _ .. _? 
351.0NG-TERMLIABILITIES(SOO) . .'·' ... .': ·. . ' .. :. .. :· ,:·."· .. :.·.·:.:,-.·:·._. :.··'., .. '.'.'.· ··.:··.:-:··· .'.,: .. "·:.·.: ·.;. ... ·.;.. "· .... :.·. ·,· .. ··. 

~ Loog-To""DebtPoY'•o(GooocruObllgotloo,R<'oooo.Oth") I 511 !! ,':.'• ''!!! '''·''l··i'i' il';•'1l1i.'l.ii!H'lll l'!lii.il'IHl'1l•i11 !.!l1lii!:l'!l;i:':, ~ 111.•·i'·:'l; .• i:ili! l'l'l'•i'i.;,i1l.li!il.·lilli•li;.'!!i:'iiiil 
37 Tot11.1 Lono-Term uabllltloi: 1·1 .,. :·_i: i'::i·:: i;!:I ,1:1'.l"l·l·l:.i"!·:· ::::!;!J:!' i· ... ,;.:.,!:::::::I·! i·i·! ii Ii 1.1·1 i'l··i:!·!·i1':'·':·1 ::1"1.1:1.!-:.!:.':i!'! i :·; i !::i·i,!J:!i!ii;: .. !:: !:::!· ; ! : :1:i' ,·i:'.-:i·!·iJ 1:1;·:,:;:;:::;: 1

·: I:: i·i i I 01 :i1!'.·!'.::1': :r;:::::,j.! 
38 ReservedFundBnlanoo I 714 0 0 89,181 0 I 195,143 539,296 0 579,154 210.470 

39 UnreseNedFundBolonco 730 11,718,266 1,384,475 0 3,140,726 0 0 627,288 0 0 
40 lnvGStmont!nGenerol FlxedAssots 1 I: i 1_; '·:::.:1H :1.i-1:1·!'1·!.l·i' '' ''':··!'I:! '·.i ::' !: :1::::!.!:il1.i·I llll'll:l:;l.'l:i'.!'!:1:;·,,: 1· ''I !:i-1 !;j;·:1'l·'1·i ! i'!-i l·l:i!l!li1:i::;1;:::·i.;i,!' ! : ... :··:':! ::.1·:;, 1:!.!.: i !·i 1:1·:"' '•' l:i.i'! I !1!.·l'!i'·' 1·1.i·!' 1·::'!.! i 

41 Tota!l.lobllltlosandFundBalanco 11,832.423 1,364,238 89,181 3,140,726 196~105 539,296 627,288 579,154 210.470 I 

Printed: 9/2212014 AFR._2013_Amondod 
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Pagc6 

I A 

I-!-

ASSETS 
2 

3 CURRENT ASSETS (100) ' •,' .·': '' 

4 Cash I Accounts 111thro•"'h115\ 1 

5 Investments 

6 Toxes Receivable 

7 lnterfund Receivables 

8 lntorgovommentnl Accounts Rl:lcelvoblo 

9 Other Recelvobles 

10 lnvontniy 

11 Prepold Items 

12 Other CurrontAssets (Ooscrlbe & ltomlzo) 

13 ·Total CurrentA:1:10~ 

14 CAPITAL ASSETS (200) ' 

15 Work3 of Art& Hlstorlcnl Treosuros 

16 ""' 17 Building & Building Improvements 

18 Sito Improvements & lnfmstructuro 

19 Coplt311zed Equipment 

20 Construction In Progross 

21 AmountAvallablo In Debt SolVlco Funds 

22 Amount to be Provided forPoymentcn Long-Term Debt 

23 . -~ T~.!C~gjtal~~ ... 
24 CURRENT LIABIUTlES (400) ' ' ' ' 

25 lnterfund Payeblos 
26 lntlll'govommontnl Accounts Poyablo 

27 Other Poyablos 

28 Controcts Payable 

29 Loans Peynblo 

30 Solor1es & Benefits Poyoble 

31 Payroll Deductions & Wlthholdlngs 

32 Doferred Revenues & Other Curront LlobJIWos 

33 Due ID Activity Fund Organizations 

34 Total Curront Llabllltlo:i 
' 

35 LONG-TERM LIABILITIES (500) '', 
' ' :." ,' .·: 

~ 
Long-Term Dobt Payable (Goneml Obllgo~on, Revonuo, Other) 

Totat Long: Torm L.lnbllltlos 

38 Rosorvod Fund·Balan<:o 

as Unreserved Fund Bolonco 

40 Investment In General Flxod Assets 

41 Tottil Llnbllltlos and Fund B11lanco 

Printed: 912212014 AFR_2013_Amended 

B I 
Aoci. 

• 
'•' 

120 

130 
14() 

150 

160 

170 

180 

190 

. BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
STATEMENT OF ASSETS ANO LIABILITIES ARISING FROM CASH TRANSACTIONS 

STATEMENT OF POSITION AS OF JUNE 30, 2013 

L M N 
Accoun turou 

Agency Fund Gonora! Fixed Gcnorn! Long-
Assets Torm Oobt 

' 
' ', •· 

741,116 '" ,, 

'I l;::J,!iij! ' !:}1 
':< 

i 
' 

741,116 I 
!! ,, ,, 

·.·. · .. ,' ' 
,•'' ' ·'· 

.,. 
210 :-~·~;-- :••,'·: ,,,,,,,,, 
220 '11' I:. 5,466.151 :1 ,', 
230 ' '/, : ' 

40,008.410 

24()' ii} 85,573 c:1 

;::,:111': ,1 

574.932 

"'''' 340 I!:, l:I IJi!,:•:1;!.l l!ll 89,181 

350 : '! i ! ' 
34,980,819 

46,135,066 -~~- .. ~~~~ . . ... -
' ', 

' 
.... :., .. ·. ', ,. ' 

410 "1 ,i' 
,, ,; 

420 Ii: i 11 430 . I 

440 ' 
460 .: ':: :' .:· : 
470 ·.::·' :;.: 

' 

'" 480 ,, < ' 
' 490 '' ,, ' ii ll!IH 493 741.116 

741,116 
,.,, '"'' 

''• .·· ·. 
,,' ' 

•, 

' 

,.· ... ·: .. •,' .... -, .. ' 

I 511 ,, .\ii!llll 35,070,000 
O< 

-I 114 1 1•::., 1•ii·li 1 

ii 11.! ! 730 !,,,•ii,!'''' l!j'j. 
1·;:,-. "i:!:i'i. 46,135,066 

741.116 46,135,066 35,070,000 

Prigo 6 



Page 7 

A 

~ 
Description 

2 
3 I RECEIPTS/REVENUES 

BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENT. 

STATEMENT bF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES, EXPENDITURES/DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, OTHER 

SOURCES (USES) AND CHANGES IN FUND·BALANCE 
ALL FUNDS - FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

B I c D E F G 
(10) (20) (30) (40) (SO) 

H 
(60) 

Ao ct 

• Educatlonttl 
Oporotions & 
Malntcnanco 

Debt Sorvicos Transportation 
Municipal 

Rotlromontl Socia! Cttpital Projects 
SO'curlty 

- - -
I 

J 
(70) (80) 

Worltlng Cash Tort 

Page 7 

K 
(90) 

Firo Prevention & 
Safety 

4 I Local Sources :'!! 

Flow-Through RocolptsfRovonuos·from Ono:D!strletto' 
5 I Another District· , 1" -

6 Sta.to Sources; 

i•' 1000J 
'2000 I ' ·1 

17.886,477 3.331,315 2,973.966 

l ~l'''i'I I
' 1,,,,, ,, 

1,566,390 695.11~ .,.:, :.i.-' ... l.:·:~'.~o~ 
0 1',.,.: ! i 1,11!1.1:.,::·,11.1 

15,823 
TIT'T,,,,~f'cbTC';:;;coc:Cf-'7-f;;-;c::ccc;I' :'7,TI:! '! iT0' 

0 :;,,! l"i' ' ,;, ,.,,.,, .·, ,,, ' ,',jlj.,i:,11::.;i;.;,·1 1 __ , 

3000 

15,531 

1.522,055 0 0 
___ o 
1,113,217 0 0 o i o I o 

7 I Fodoral Sources ' ' I 4000 838.386 0 0 0 O! 0 o I o I o 
--~~ 7.91_('._I 1.911 I 15,323 I 

! : i-!J! !.!'i•i:!:: l'1·I ·; Recelots/Revonues for ~on Behalf" Pavments ;; 

8 Total Direct Rocoipts/Rcvcnuos 20,262,449 3,331,315 2.973,966 695.117 i 5.808 2.679,607 

9 3998 3,273,550 

10 Total Rocoipts!Rovcnuos 23.535.999 3,331.315 2,973,966 2,679,607 695,117 5,808 

11 !DISBURSEMENTSJEXPENDITURES 

12 !nstr:uction :.'I, :;, .3 ,1 ··110001 12.624,344 ':ii! :1:1·:1ii .:iil:llliil!illiiij:i .:111 222,326l:T1!:-:1:1 
13 SupportSorvicos ;i · _ , 1· .· , · i' 2000 I 5,363,590 2,550,711 ;;: 'j I 1,887,955 452,068 I 

1 14 CommunltySorvlces ,. ,'·,I I· 3000, 15,066 0 :i! 0 1,147 !;:!!1 1 ··';:,!flJ'i'iil'I i.'."·;:;;:1 

15 P3ymonts.to·OthorDistrlcts&GovonTionttl.l'Units 1
• 1 •• ·4000) 890.432 230.965 0 0 0 I 0 !.·:::·:! 

16 DobtSorvlCo 1·. ·:, 5000,1 O 0 6,974.265 O O ":!I!·'.·:!· I·!! 11' ';·1 

17 Total DiroctDlsbursomonts/Expondituros 18,893.432 2,781,676 6,974,265 1,887.955 675,541 I 212,812 ::r:! 
Dfsbursements!Expendltures for ~an Behalf" Psvments 

2 
4180 3.273.550 0 0 0 0 :1 0 ;i ·: :: :! 18 

19 Tot:;il Dlsbursomonts/Expondlturos 22.166,982 2,781.676 6,974.265 1,887,955 675,541 · 212,812 

20 

Excoss of Oiroct Rccolpts/Rcvonuos Over (Under) Direct 

Disbursomonts/Expcnditurcs 
3 

21 I OTHER SOURCESJUSES OF FUNDS 

l_1£JOTHERSOURCESOFFUNDS (7000) ' ' '' ! 1 I' 
1231: ! ~ERMANENTlrRA:NS'FIER'i=.RoM;VAA101JIS F:ur-.IDSi.l.l.11 i·n: i'i~'; 1 il!.l Ill 11 ,.

1 

24 Abolishment of the Workina Cash Fund 
12 7110 

25 ' 12 
Abatement of the Worklno Cash Fund 7110 I 

1,369,017 549,639 (4,000,299 791,652 19,5761 _(207,004)_ 

~ 
11:•1;11, TI·'il 

1:.,,, 

1,764,528 

26 7120 Transfer of Working Gash Fund Interest 

27 Transfer Among Funds I 7130 ,1 '"1·11·1"'"'''···' 11 11··1 1 ·'··· •• ,,,,,,,1, 1 · !!·! ''l.'o!'.'·.l·i·i:,. I . 1!'•· ;·l11l'1•·1:·I 

28 
29 

30 

31 

Transfer of Interest I 7140 I 
Transfer from Capital Project Fund to O&M Fund 7150 I 
Transfer of Excess Fire Preventlon & Safety Tax and Interest Proceeds I 7160 I 
to O&M Fund 

4 
1 ... :i, 

Transfer to Excess Fire Prevention & Safety Bond and Interest Proceeds I 7170 I ·' · ; I 
to Debt Service Fund 

5 

32 I ~.:;s~le!OF sONOS·c12oo)I i· 1 ! .,. 1 .! I: :·i' , i ! ! i I 11 i :.;;::·1-i'I.! lll.i'i:i!l.:;· !Ti}! i·i ; · ~:: 
33 I Principal on Bonds Sold l 721 O 
34 Premium on Bonds Sold ; 7220 

35 Accrued Interest on Bonds Sold ! 7230 

36 Sale or Com ensation for Fixed Assets 
6 

~~TiTli'i 

37 Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Principal on Gap ital Leases 0 

38 Transfer to Debt Service to Pa Interest on C3pltal Leases 7500 0 

39 Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 7600 0 

40 Transfer to Debt Service Fund to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds noo O 
41 Transfer to Capital Projects Fund 7800 Ii I i'!:1li l.;l.:ITI: :1:1:1 l'll:I 
42 ISBE Loan Proceeds I 7900 

43 I Other Sources Not Classified Elsewhere I 7990 2.300.000 
44 Total Othor Sources of Funds 0 o I 4,064.528 o I o 

:::1 
' 

0 

0 

7,910 

7,910 

'•'11 

0 
lliOTHER1USESOFF'UNOS,(8000) : ', :.'' .. : I' '.·!,!;.'.'.'··,. ' f.,.1:1 

.12..J ! ''PER.MANENT!TRANS17ER iTO:VARIOUS'OTHER FUND~l(8100) ::·1; :· : 11 'I ·1 i I ': I;.' ' I 
,cc; i: ,, ''1' ,, ' l'I' I'''' 
I.Iii '' , !.Ii 11

1 

, .i I 1

1

i
1

l.
1
!! ' :' 1

1

1.
1

1.1
1

.111
1 

! 1.' .. 

I , ! ~ ' I I' ~ : i ' : : ' : : ; I ' I ' I ' : I I ' I I I 
1·: 1::u1:: 1'l:1:1!;J.l:!·1·: 

47 
48 

Abolishment or Abatement of the Working Gash Fund 
12 

Transfer of Worklna Gash Fund Interest 
12 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 

ii'' .,,., '" ' ·'' ·· ' i · . ·11, I 
1 

"· , .. 1·l · .. 1·,. ,1,1 11: 11111··:,, 1: .. 1..i!I. 1.: 11,,,,. I.I., ·l.1 

1.764,528 

0 

7,911 15,823 

:1 

0 
,·;1.!·lj·!.!::,1::11:: :·:1 

0 
0 

194,320 0 

0 0 
10.i ~')(1 ' 0 

-~~- 15.823 

1: 
!'i: 

:.11::1.,!;i·.! 

0 0 
~ - ';,•:! 



Pages BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENT 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES, EXPENDITURES/DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, OTHER 

SOURCES (USES) AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 
ALL FUNDS~ FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

Psge8 

A BC D E F G H I J K 
~ n~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ I ~ ~ 

Doscription A~ct Educatlonal ~~rations & Oobt Sorvlcos Transportatlon Rotlr~~:l~~~cial I Capital Projocts Working Cash I Tort Flre P~r;ention & 

2 a ntonance Socurlty ety 

:; ~~~:~:~:f~~t:~~~nds :~~~ . 1::;.;:1J1:i:l::.1:;1.1·1.1.!·1 I '·i i·1.i.'i·I !·I: ''; : 1:, ,., i ii-!· 
1
::':!'' ! : l·i :,;.; I' i''

1·1J.i': 'i·1 1 I'' ·,:·!i 1!.i:. ::::.:!·!:.:; 

51 TransferfromCapltalProlectFundtoO&MFund 8150 II;:!: I:·!.:;; .; ··i 11.!j'··· :·:::;::. ,-(:' 0 Li ;.. /; ;,..;:·: ; ,· 
Transfer of Excess Fire Prevention & Safety Tax & Interest Proceeds to 

8160 
.~ '; 

11 
:. :· 1 :. ·,: :: ;, ·i ': ' . i ·:· i :: :: : ::· : :: : · 1· • •.. ::: .. 

52 O&MFood' .! !' :: 1:') 1 !):,:·; i ·:i 
1

, !:' •1 

: i :; 0 
Transfer of Excess Fire Prevention & Safety Bond and Interest Proceeds ,' i :' i I , ;::'. : '· ! ;

1 

i , . , 1. .. : ! 
5 8170 

1 1;: i:i I I ' i 'i' 
53 toDebtServlceFund Ii 1:1. :.: ,;·j.; : ·' .:·i .:i :::·i'! O 

54 TaxesPledgedtoPayPrincipalonGapitalLeases 8410 i.! 1-.::··:: 'i 1·: 1 :!;!~-1:tii1i·:!ii: ' ·:.:':::: !,:::·: ;,;· :1·i·;·:· !·
1
; !:·::· 

1
,

11 
55 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital Lesses 8420 i··: .:l.i ,1 ! 1 ;::!!ii·i:i!!i~!J .: , , :,;'i::; i::: :_::J'.:;.:1. :I :.::_. :1:;--: .. : 
56 OtherRevenuesPledgedtoPayPrincipalonGapltalLeases 8430 1::ii :, •;:::;;;, I ' 1

: 1:i·;,::. ·i·: ::: i.:·: !,:; 

57 Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Principal on Capltal_Leases 8440 :.;. i.I·'., i:i:i!!:!:; .: : !1 ::::::!:'! ;: .:·
1 

::;:';., !:;, .I. '
1

:' 

58 TaxesPledgedtoPaylnterestonCapltalLeases 8510 1 i: ;·:' . ,·· ::.::;::;::;:-: ·i ,· :: ;,i·:,,1 '::· ::. :1 :· :':.:,:· 

59 Grants/ReimbursementsPledgedtoPaylnterestonGapital'Leases 8520 ;:;,. ·i 1:· ;. i:!:i:,:;: :.·::::.: ·:; ·:· ... :··: ·:, :\:. 

60 Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases 8530 .. .. . , 1i :; i: !;.:: : ;o '' :

1

• i ! i ·;· ji'ii!'i '! il!l!i••i·• 1 : :,, i: :: 1 : i:·; ' 
61 Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Interest on Gapital Leases 8540 , ::;,i•:,::i.i ! i. 1 

'

1 

.'':: :: • i I: i 

1

.:, ,,;. 

i' :;. '' 11 · 1 ,Ii·: 
62 TaxesPledgedtoP;;iyPrlncipalonRevenueBonds 8610 ,,.. ;i i: 1·. ::·I:::', :'::: .j: i· 1,.1, 

63 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 8620 : .. : !.':· :· :.:.! · , :·' 1·,, ::;:, ·;·; ·1 

:, i.::: 
64 Other Revenues Pledged to P;;iy Principal on Revenue Bonds 8630 ; 1

: : 1 ; ::· -:·]': 
1

: .:-: l:::i !:\ 
1

; 1: :: .- i; 1,.!.''· , 

65 FundBalanceTransfersPledgedtoPayPrincipalonRevenueBonds ·8640i !.: .. !i:i:::' i:::::· ::' ,:·' ,·;!! :: !:'::,,' ·'
1

• :: :·: •• ::: :!:::: 
66 Taxes Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 871 O ! ,i i 1· :·_:. :·; : .. ';· I : :, I t! :! !i : :· .:.·: :: :; 
67 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 8720 I i :1 j: ·I i :, :· 1 

1• : : :. 1'1 : ; ., L•'! 1 : ! i ,. , 

1 

: 
:;,: 1:1,, ' j:.·'' :;,1 : :·'· '!''• 68 OtherRevenuesPtedgedtoPay!nterestonRevenueBonds 8730 :·; '.1. 

1
' ,,,.·

1
,. ::' .. ,. :::: .;.::·: :::;:; .

1 
i 

69 Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 8740 ! :1 :: I! !!,I :1 :11 : 
1 ~: :: ,,' ;: : · ! .1 

! :
1 
:
1 ~ <: , ; '." .. ;. !::: .: ·' :' :1 

70 TaxesTransferredtoPayforGapitalProjects 8810 :I :: ' i·. ! ·• 11 1· iii! 
71 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to P;;iyfor Gapital Projects 8820 ! i in• 1! 11 ! • • .. '' ;· i' .::: 

1
: :, '.: 

1 

! l,.i i !ii!!! 

1 

ii,,;;, }'~ ' 
!,; .,, .· •. . !!': !, ,. ,,. ' ,, : . 

72 OtherRevenuesPledgedtoP;;iyforCapltatPro)ects 8830 :! ··.:'.:-:ii: : 1:, ;·;.;.: ·; .:'i!ii·!:.· :1

·: !i:'i 1! 
73 FundBal;;inceTransforsPledgedtoPayforGapitalProjects 8840 !::.;':::! l:i !::: .,.· '·L1·: :·:I'.: :·1·: I. ''· '·'i !!.: 1 

;·., !i 
74 Transfer to Debt Service Fund to P;;iy Principal on !SBE Loans 8910 i j'i!'; i'..': 1 ::! !:; ::::': .·: ! 1·! ·:., 

75 Other Uses Not Classified Elsewhere 8990 1,500,000 800,000 

76 TotalOthorUsosofFunds i 1,500,000 800,000 0 0 0 0 1,764,528 O O 

77 TotalOthorSourcos/UsosofFunds I (1,500,000)I (800,000)I 4,064,528 I 0 I 0 I 0 I (1,764,528)1 0 I O 

Excess of Receipts/Revenues ;;ind Other Sources of Funds (Over/Under) I 
78 Expenditures/Disbursements and Other Uses of Funds 1 (130,983 (250,361 64,229 791,652 19,576 1207,004 (1,756,618 ~ 15,823 

79 Fund Balances-July 1, 2012 11,s4g,249 1,634,836 24,952 2,349,074 175,567 746,300 2,383,906 765,563 194,647 
Other Changes in Fund Balances - tncreases (Decreases) 

80 (Describe & Itemize) 

81 Fund Balances -J.uno 30,_2013__ _ _1_1_,J'.fS,266 1._3_8~.~7? 89,}_8! _ 3, 149,Y:Z6__ 1_95,_1_43 539,296 _". _ 627.~88 _____ 5?_9, 1_54 __ 1 ·210.:1-70 

Printed: 9/2212014 AFR __ 2013_Amended 
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A 

~ 
Description 

2 

3 
RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM LOCAL' SOU RC: es· (1006) 

B 

Acct 

• 

c 
(10) 

Educational 

4 IADVAL.OREM TAXes·tev1eo S:v LOCAL. eot'.JcATION.AGeNcv I Ii! 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D 
(20) 

Operations & 
Main~enance 

::·:i:: ,.;1;.1::.:·: 

E F 
(30) (40) 

Debt Services Transportation 

G I H 

Municipal 
(50) I (60) 

Retirement/ I Capital Projects 
Social Securi+.., I 

I' '.'"' 1!1·;1 

(70) 

Working Cash 

5 I Desl1:inated Purposes Levies (1110-11201 7 14,803,547 I 3,244,455 I 2,973,966 I 1,562.497 I 296,677 i 7,910 

J 
(80) 

Tort 

1!'1 :::·.!! ·'i:.,, 
7,911 

Page9 

K 
(90) 

Fire Prevention 
& Safety 

: i : ! I 

~ i::: !),,':! 

6 Leasing Pu oses Le 8 : I ! 
7 Special Education Purposes Levy 

8 FICA/Medicare Only Purposes Levies !µ-"'~'Ll; !~lul 1~1 Ll' i~ILl! '4""'-LL'-LL'-L!.Ll.J:!llll 
9 Ares Vocational Construction Purposes Levy 
10 Summer School Purposes Levy , I·' Ii 11 i ! .;'.;:l:i.! i I:! !.1·: 1 ',!:;I i·i i·l.i: ',;'; 
11 I OtherTaxLevies(Describe&ltemlze) I 1190 

12 ____.I2.b.I Ad Valorom Taxos Loviod S ~ 
13 PAYMENTS'INUEUOFTAXES: 

15,084,401 3,244,455 2,973,966 1,562,497 i 
111.ilii'; ·:.,:;:i;!:!::li !i' 1·1·:::1:1 1 1· ::: :.::i·! !·i i\!:!;!·i i i:ll; I 

14 I Mobile Home Privilege Tax 1210 I 
15 I Payments from Local Housing Authorities 1220 i 
16 I corporate Personal Prooertv Reolacement Taxes 9 1230 i 1,352,950 
17 I Other Payments In Lieu of Taxes (Describe & Itemize) 1290 

18 I Tobi Paymonts in L.iou ofTaxos I 1,352,950 0 0 0 

19 rumoN ·',, · ': · .<.:,, · ,. •· h ''i .. ;l!lilllll:•:··· · ll\ii: F,· 
20 Regular-TuitlonfromPupllsorParents(ln-State) 1"311 :;: ::, 'I;:. 

1 21 Regular- Tuition from Other Districts (In State) 1312 ! 22,042 r:::·.;: ,:: .1,' 

122 Regular-TuitionfromOtherSources(lnState) 1313 ;::;:·· I:: ,: 
123 Regular-TuitlonfromOtherSources(OutofState) 1314 ': ;, !.: :;; 

, 24 Summer Sch- Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1321 I 5,540 i,i ''; 
25 SummerSch-TultlonfromOtherDistricts(lnState) 1322i ::: !'1 1 .I 

126 SummerSch-TuitlonfromOtherSources(lnState) 1323 21,695 i.i:i i !' 
' ' 27 Summer Sch -Tuition from Other Sources (Out of State) 1324, 

28 CTE-TuitionfromPupilsorParents(InState) 1331 :!: !i i:: 
1 

l 29 GTE - Tuition from other Districts (In State) 1332 : II i' : 1 ' , 
I 30 CTE - Tuition from other Sources (In State) 1333 ! !: :: i· ;· i· · : · ! 'j 

31 CTE-TultlonfromOtherSources(OutofState) 13341 · I ;,. 1,1;; ·;,: 
32 Special Ed - Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1341 i j ;; :!-!: ;! ' i 1 

.'. 

33 Spectal Ed - Tuition from Other Districts (In State) 1342 l ! ,; :: :; !! :: ., , 
34 Special Ed- Tuition from Other Sources (In State) 1343 . :, .:' 1 ~ 

35 Special Ed- Tuition from Other Sources (Out of State) 1344 , i::-:·(:; I; 

I 37 Adult- Tuition from Other Districts (In State) 1352 ! ·:: 

38 Adult - Tuition from Other Sources (In State) 1353 j' !; : ·1. 

39 Adult- Tuition from Other Sources (Out of State) 1354 i :: : · !: : ' 

36 Adult - Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1351 I ; '.: ;' !: 

1 I '. . . i ,i i 
140 Tob.ITuitlon 1 49,277 :: :... :111 

I 
141 ; .. ;.· ·, ·,. ! I' I j'' i' ·' ' i:;!'hi'I 

638,449 

56,668 

56,668 

43 Regular- Transp Fees from Other Districts (In State) 1412 ·'· 1 1::· •: _ :·: 1.:·:·1:-!:'_;::,,;:; 
I 42 Regular-Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1411:: ::. 

1 

1
,: ;, 

44 Regular-Transp Fees from Other Sources (In State) 1413 
45 Regular- Transp Fees from Co-curricular Activities (In State) 1415 : :- ·:-i !.: 3,893 .. j·::! 
46 RegularTranspFeesfromOtherSources(OutofState) 1416 ·,~::.i' 
47 Summer Sch -Transp. Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1421 1

1 

i :i':;: >:: I 

48 Summer Sch - Transp. Fees from·Other Districts (In State) 1422 !
1

: 

1
·;::::: 

1 49 summer Sch -Transp, Fees from Other Sources (ln State) 1423 "1: ii ;;•' I 

I 50 Summer Sch -Transp. Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 1424 : · j ! !·: 1·,: i :· .. , ; 

51 GTE - Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1431 ,:: Iii:· ' 
1 52 CTE-TranspFeesfromOtherDlstrlcts(lnState) 1432 i.i .. , , 

53 CTE -Transp Foos from Other Sources (In State) 1433 · 1 
! l.i 1: .. ! 1·,.::·:i : i :::.:·. :~.1;1 

Printed: 9122/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 

; .. : 

i' 

:11,· 
' ' ' 

0 

0 

7,910 

1·.1 
'!11·11. 1.1:ilJ:;:; 

0 

!'"! 

'" :,:I·! 
1.; 

7,911 I 15,823 
, .. ;-Tfl ;-,, :·: 1 I:· :Fi·: i: 1·1::: 1·,.j, .. : '. ! : 

0 

' ;:: 

1::· 

0 

,, 

' 
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A B c 
~ (10) 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D E F 
(20) (30) (40) 

Page 10 

G H J K 
(50) (60) (70) (80) (90) 

Municlpal 
Description 

Acct 

• Educational 
Operations & 
Maintenance 

Debt Services I Transportation I Retirement/ I Capital Projects I ·working Cash Tort 
Fire Prevention 

·&Safety 2 Social Security 
i :.ll;·: 54 CTE. Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 1434 !1 

55 Special Ed- Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1441 I' 
56 Special Ed-Transp Fees from Other Districts (ln State) 1442 
57 Special Ed- Transp Fees from Other Sources (ln State) 1443 

1 ····'''''!Ii I 
58 Special Ed-Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 1444 , 

59 Adult- Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (Jn State) 14~ 

60 Adult-Transp Fees from other Districts (In State) 1452 

i<: 
!·1 

61 Adult-Transp Fees from Other Sources (In State) 1453 

62 Adult-Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 1454 

6::S Tot:il Transportrtlon Feos 1 

i'" 
i'!Jl'i:! 3,893 I: 

64 EARNINGS ON,INVESTMENTS =: 
65 I Interest on Investments 1510 56,505 
66 I Gain or Loss on Sale of Investments 1520 

611 Tot:il En.mtn_g_son lnvostmonts 56,505 0 0 

78 Admissions-Other(Describe&ttemize) 17191 38,148 j': 
79 Fees 1720 , 4,207 
80 Book Store sales 1730 1.830 

83 TEXTBOOKINCOME ,-------- i,-,iiili:lllllil1i':!i ii ! ',I I !( 1
1

·1 

84 Rentals·RegularTextbooks 18111 55,131 ·.!:!:.; !·:·: 

85 Rentals-SummerSchoolTextbooks 1812i ' .i:;'.: 1:: !i' 
86 Rentals -Adult/Continuing Education Textbooks 1813 I :: '!, i:'::. ,: !,:,! .!;: ! 

1 

l 87 Rent.ils·Other(Describe&ltemize) 18191 ! :.::.:;1:: I'! 1' ·.1 
t 88 Sales·RegukirTextbooks 1821 i 

1 
:::': :!:: ::, ·,i i 1 

89 Sales -Summer School Textbooks 1822 I 1 

• ... '.::: :::::;!!;!:::·!~!:I:! I' 
90 Sales -AdultJContinuing Education Textbooks 1823 I i: i.-.1' iii ;j i! ii!!:: ij !i :1·:i .1 
91 Sales-Other(Describe&ltemize) 18291 ':::· ': :!.Iii 
92 Other(Descrlbe&ltemlze) 18901 ii·: !·: 1:1 

li!I 
93 Tot:ilTcxtbooklncomo i 55,131 II: i, 1 ' 'i, !, - : I I 1 

94 OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES : :i ! 111 I j ;.j ::i':1·1.i'i I i'I' ! ;.i 1 ! 1 IJj 11 

· 95 Rentals I 1910 I 14,123 ! :: : ! 1., i·; I 1 

81 I Other District/Sehool Activity Revenue (Describe & Itemize) 1790 i 
821 Toti! OistrlctJSchool Activity Income 56, 185 0 

96 I Contributions and Donations from Private Sources I 1920-: 100,000 

I 
0 ' 

1:­

;1 

·;:I 

0 

230 

230 

97 I Impact Fees from Municipal or County Governments 1930 I I I I I 5,578 
98 Services Provided Other Districts I 1940 i :,1.::.i !:l·j:j·l l'i:i:1:1': l;I:! :'i·!f!:i.I:! :,-: ,:· .. :i-':: i ; , 'i !·;.; i; -... , ::i 
99 Refund of Ptior Years' Expenditures 1950 1 449,369 

100! Payments of Surplus Moneys from TIF Districts I 1960 : 8,110 
1011 Drivers' Education Fees I 1970 i 7,296 I: i · · 1:-;!-:i'J'1-TTTT1-TT' ;'!::TTTTTTTTTTTTTIJTTTI'· · ,., ir::; ,, ~ : I ' i I : i ' ! '• ! i 1, I : : ' : I : : : I : I : ; d ' I :·11 1 :,: .. !:i·!.'i'li' 
1021 Proceeds from Vendors' Contracts I 1980 J 

1031 School Facility Occupation Tro: Proceeds I 1983 1. '·.:.• !.j \'/T:Fi'JTTTTTFi--1 :·l·l·i·! Ii i·I:·! ,., ,-;-:::1-::::i-:i:t1n:r11·:; ;: 1·::-:rr1:::-1:r1:r1:-r-:' ::;:: 1·1 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 

o I o 0 

::I 
'::·:: 

,, 

" 

:·I 

!i'i !1: 1:1·,.;·:·11 •'•!' :1·:.·1·il·!!'l"; 1'ii!i 

i 
'1:1·; Ii 1.11 !.f;i:'I ilTjf;::·:;·:;: i i·i ;:: 'if. i !-!.'I': ;-~I ;.1·· 

I 
·1,. 1;, ':·:;'-i·ii:1.1.l.i·!:.>t·:i.!:1,n: !:.1·11.;,: ::11 1: ·,1·1:·: :.!.:1.t:.: 
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A B c 
i-1- (10) 

2 
1 

Acct 
' . Description Educational 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D 
(20) 

Operations & 
Maintenance 

E I F 
(3o) I 1•0> 

Debt Services I Transportation 

G I H 
(50) I (60) 

Municipal 
Retirement/ Capital ProjeCts 

Social Securltv 
104 Payment from Other Districts 1991 I 
105 Sale of Vocational Projects 1992 i ;·1·l ·.:i·l:1'l I I 1 i !·!.! !.;· :1::;'1·i:::l·l·!:l·l.l:11.1·1·IJ!· ! i.i ''' ·.·'!·i'i:.I ! 1:1'!: · · ·. i'l·i:1·i.!:1·l'!·1·1' "· !1 · i ! I:·: i' 
106 Other Local Fees 1993 i 2.400 I 
1071 Other Local Revenues (Describe & ltomize) I 1999 I 138,674 72,737 
1081 Totul Othor Rovonuc from Local Sources 705,849 86,860 0 0 o I 5,578 

W 
'l'ObfROcQlPtSiROVOrluOSfroMLcX:arsourcos I 1000 i 17,886,477 I 3,33· 

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM 
ONE DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT (2000) 

1,566,390 . 5,808 2.973,966 .,315 

J 
(70) (80) 

Working C:'.1.Sh Tort 

0 

7,910 

0 
7,911 

Page 11 

K 
(90) 

Fire Prevention 
& Safety 

0 
15,823 

111 Flow-throughRevenuefromStateSources 2100 15,531 1 -,l.1.·,!!'•.l~., •. 1:.- rn: ·!·~1:.;: ~ r.:J n I ; 111 112 Flow-throughRevenuefromFederalSources 2200 I ; : ',;!:':·: {:j·i -· ·' :;,,:·, 1·:._:: 

113 OtherFlow-Through(Describe&ltemize) 2300 I 1' · ::::: : 1
.1 ' .1, 

Tobi Flow-Through Rocolpts/Rcvcnuos from Ono District to Another 2000 I .-i,:i:::: :: :I::' :·::!: 1 ·:, 1·<:: 1··; 
114 District 15,531 0 0 0 i :... -::·::::;.: :1!:; !·i 1·:-:: ' ;·; 1·,;,;: 

115 RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES'(3000) ' . . : _: . . , . . . , .. . " . . 

116 UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ·, , I ! 11!:·!!:11:1:, .,'::::;.1 1·111:~ 1 :::'· :1 i: ;·1, ! i: , '1i'i:::i:: 1: ;::!;1:;:ir: 11, .. 1: 1 :1::,i::.:1·:· 1.i 1
:: : 1i.I1:111.1.1.:; ! :·:; :1.·: .-: 1: 11i1; i·:·: :;:1·': : ~l~:;mm :1: · · ; 1·1·111 :::· :,11rz.r ~n 1: !· 1

: 11 u1, .:l 
117 General State Aid-Sec. 18-8.05 3001 i 602,859 1

• 

118 General State Ald - Hold Harmless/Supplemental 3002 I 
119 Reorganization Incentives (Accounts 3005-3021) 3005 I ! .i 

Other Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid from Sttlto Sources 3099 I 
120 (Describe & Itemize) i 
1 1 Tobi Unrostrictod Grants-ln-Ald I 602,859 0 0 ! _____ _::_c 

139 CTE-Other(Descrlbe&ltemlze) l 3299 I ' ·'.:" 
140 Tobi Cnrccr nnd Technical Education i 0 0 

141 ! BllJINGUAl!.;EOUCA1:ION; 1',::1 l i'.I i I:: l;j' :·1·1'' 1·: 1.1:11·1 I j·i 'i'·' Ii' 11·1 I i'l'i:I ;-ii I! i :.1 i'I ::::1,::::1,1: ! ! ;-1 ! 

142 Bilingual· Ed - Downstate - TPI and TBE I 3305 I ! : i: ' 

143 Biiinguai Education Downstate - Transitional Bilingual Education I 331 O i 1 ! : i ,, , 

144 Tottt!BlllnnulliEd 0 !I !: iil:·i:: 
1
' 

145 State Free Lunch & Breakfast I 3360 i 4,190 ;·; ! ~:I 1:·1 IJ 
146 School Breakfast lnitl:oitlve I 3365 i 

147 DriverEducation I 33701 30,764 1. 

1481 AdultEdlfromlCCB) I 3410! I I I 
149] Adult Ed- Other{Descrtbe& Itemize) I 3499 I 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amendod 

1:1:; i·1·! 
l'!·i·!:i11:::::':1:i:!:1·1·:' 
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··j ! 
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, 'I !!!: 
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A B I c 

2 
Description 

.....L i 
Acct I 
• I 

(10) 

Educational 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 39, 2013 

D 
(20) 

Operations & 
Maintenance 

E 
(30) 

Debt Services 

F 
(40) 

Transportation 

G I H J 
1so) I 1•0) 

Municipal 
Retirement/ I Capital Projects I Working Cash 

Social Security 

(70) (80) 

152 Troooportotloo-SpodolEd"ootioo l 3510] !i j i,,;i~~~:~~~ iliiil!i!;f;j '!~TC r ~' 1 

;:I' [- ~ ~ 
153 Transportation - Other (Describe & Itemize) 3599 1 : ; '.:; !,:::·i ';. .· lt'•

1

' i ! 

15QJ ,1 r~NsPORTATIOl.f( i ''i.i:; 
1511 Transportation - RegularN~tlonal I 3500 I 

'::-r::iT!f: :·1:1:1·:;::, 

Hi ~~=:~~~f:::~:~t-ChMgoGmo" :::: O '!llill;; II~! 
1

1 

'·. .; ; !I :~ 1 ~~:~117 1 •····' Hi O:.i \!,,\ 1
· ; 1i

1

::

1

i·l:l

1
l:i I; ', 

157 Truant Altemative/Optlonol Education 3695 i : 
1 I ! I.! :· :. : 1' · : 11 ' :·; i ... : _:, .:· :; !: : : i. !: !:: ·.· , . . ' 

158 Earl~ Childhood - Block Grant 3705 1.-: i : . : ,. i 'i : .' !: ~ !: : I :: :: :i 

159 Reading_k!.12rovement Block Grant 3715 :i.; "

1 

! j ! i : :: ' · 
1 'i !; !: !;· i I J ' 

160 Reading Improvement Block Grant- Reading Recoverv 3720 .: ·:.; ! ! 
1
., i:: !,:·:: i.: ,. .. 

Page 12 

K 
(90) 

, Safety 

161 ContinuedReadlng~rovementBlockGrant 3725 1 :;. ::;·, :·: j:_::;: II' i!i .::<! :,; ', 
162 ContlnuedReadlnnlmnrovementBlockGrantl2%SetAslde\ 3726 :·,·:; !: :': ,. ·:'.:! !·: ::::.' Ii:. Ii !

1 

i, 'Ii·.· 
164~oEducationalServicesBlockGrant 3767 .':: I:·· :!!1 ii,, :i, :i. 

1 
: ,', 

1
: :i·: ·. 1

"-'-"-"'-" 

163 ChicagoGeneralEducationBlockGrant 3766 :·!:: 1 

,., :i·::· 'I '!l 1:'··!.;· 

1: 

1.; 
::· 

165 School Safetv & Educational lmrrovement Block Grant 3775 . 1 ! 
1
:;,:' .1., I:' ... , :: 1 • .. i 

166 Technology- Leaming T0chnologv Centers 3780 : : !:·:;: l··i;·i· 1

:·: ,:. , •• •• 

167 StateCharterSchools 3815 i;:j!:1.:;.:;:1il;·!jl·i·i : ,·; I': '''·' 1.,!:i;i:i .. :: :i· i: :: .:: :::::: :.:·.·:.:::: ;;;i'i '1,=, ;e=""'== 
168 ExtendedLeamingOpportunities-SummerBrldges 3825 . l:1i!-,:':ii.il::ili!.:: ii !·:::::: :,lii!!I :1;:':·1::·!. I! 11· :::: ':', i·-!::! 1 
169 Infrastructure Improvements-Planning/Construction 39201·.·11:1.i :!1:·!:: 1 :,;1::Hl1:::::.:;::_ !.! i:;;·::: ::: ::.!! '!'-'.i ! ( 

1 
.. 

1
1 

1 
:! 

170 School Infrastructure - Maintenance Projects I 3925 I .1 ! i 1 i ;· .,·:; .! ·! :; :! :1.1.1 :I: : ; :· i i : :,-;: 11 :1 :I ·11 I : -:. , .-. :: 1: :· ; i ·' 1 ' 

171 I Other Restricted Revenue from State Sources (Describe & Itemize) I 3999 I 3,128 
172 Tot::tl Rostrlctod Grants-In-Aid 919,196 0 
173 Total Ro~ts from St:ito Sources I 3000 1,522,055 0 

174 
RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM FEDERAL. SOU.RCES (4000)', 

UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN•AlD RECEIVED OIRECTI.. Y FROM FEDERAL GOVT 
1751 ' 

111
1 

11
1 

.• 

!. 1 1i: 1:: I 
1761 Federal Impact Aid I 4001 

Other Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid Received Directly from the Fed Govt I 4009 
1771 (Describe & Itemize) 

Total Unrostrlcted Gmnts-ln-Aid Rocofved Dlroctly 
1781 from the Federal Govt o I o 
179IRESTRfCfE0:-G~N'f§fN:,.,;IO~RECEI'.TE-DD1RECYcYFRQMFE5ERA"C;G-OVT~:--r, ; ,- i 

1
·, .. : 

180I Head Start , 4045 

181 I Construction (Impact Aid) I 4050 
1821 MAGNET I 4060 

183 
Other Restricted Grants-In-Aid Received Directly from the Federal Govt I 4090 
(Describe & Itemize) 

184 
Total Rostrictod Grnnts-ln-Aid Rocoivod Otroctly from Federal Govt 

-REs:tR1creo~G-RANTs-i .. --"':-Aio-RE. - CE1vE0 1 FR~MFEDERAL GoVTTHRu T :Tr
1
·r.: 

l.1.§§JTHE·STATE ',· ' '''' '·' 1':'1 ' ,.· ' ,' ' ' ,.,,.:: i 1: ·:·' 'I '1 i 1 

I 1861 ;·:Tri't..E·Y··i·: i.1 ! i; !':::!!I! 1 ;:1. :;· 1 .i i 11 ii)! ii I 1.: ! ~.:<:.:;'!.I ill·i'!:iJ!~iii:·!.:i i:i ! .. lt1:.1.: ' .. -~· ·!:j'i'! 
1871 Title V- Innovation and Flexibility Formula I 4100 

1881 Title V - District Projects 4105 

1891 Title V- Rural & Low Income Schools 4107 
1901 Title V- Other (Describe & Itemize) 4199 
1911 Total Tttlo V 

0 

0 
1921!'1 i::oo6SeRv1Ce:11111 :·:!.:·! i: ! ' ' ! ! I ; :.! i·I: ! i· ! 1::1.:,1.1.1-:11:1 i:;'j ::::!!:: !,: i 1 I I I:! ' ''!;1:! !•l'l lli 11 nit:' 
193 Breakfast start-Up 4200 i 
194 National School Lunch Program 4210 ! 239,126 
1951 Special Milk Program I 4215 I 495 

1961 School Breakfast Proqram 4220: !:'" 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 

0 

0 1,113,217 0 0 0 0 0 
0 1,113,217 6 0 0 0 0 
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A 8 c 
i-2- (10) 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES. 

'FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D E F 
(20) (30) (40) 

G 
(50) 

Municipal 
RetiremenU Description I A~ct I Educational I ~p~rat~ons & I Debt Services I Transportation 

2 I amtena.nce I Social Security_ 

H 
(60) 

Capit:ll Projects 

12361 ARRA-IOEA-P,rtB-Pco"hool 148:1 I J I Ii 
~ 

" " 48621 

4863 
4864 
4865 
481 

~ 
4868 

48691 
2481 ARRA - General State Aid - Other Govt Services Stab!lizatlon 4870 I 

Printed: 9122/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 

(70) 

Working Cash 

i.:1 
1,:j:i 

J 
(80) 

Tort 

Psge 13 

K 
(90) 

Fire Prevention 
& S:lfoty 

:1; 
!l'I 
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A 

.....:!... 
Description 

2 

'71 
'8 : 
., I 
IOI 

c 
(10) 

Educational 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED!REVENUES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D E F 

I 
(20) (30) I (40) 

Operations & 
Maintenance 

Debt Services Transportation 

G H I I 
(50) (60) (70) 

Municipal 
Retirement/ Capita·I Projects I Working Cash 

Social Securltv 

01 1==~~==
2

~
0

=
0

1"'.'=cTIT'F7'7;;;;~~fj7:~~~0i'Ffiilil"Tf"ITUTITITILITUillJ];"~F'.'"ITITITTII 200 ~llii'.L:U2fil 

111 

)4 

05 

09 1==~~~~"'' 10 
111 ," ;.; 
1·:1 I., 1 1 

20 
30 

34,994! I .:1 32 34,994 
,;.,' 

60 
,,r=~~~30~.2~.~9c;=~~~~~=1 

92 39,985 
30249 j !'.:;:.~:'; 
39:985 i!'i".i·f:: 

98 62,827 62,827 

838.386 I o 

J 
(80) 

Tort 

Page 14 

I K 
I (901 

I 
Fire Prevention 

& S:ifety 

' 

2731 Total Rocolpts/Rovonuos from Fedora! Sources I 4000 ! 838,386 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 i 0 I O 
274l--------:roti1mroctRoce1pts1Rovonuos i 20,262,449 I 3,331,Sfr·i-T 2,973,966 I 2,679,607] 695,117 ! s,soa I 7,910·! ---?;9111 15,823 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 
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i-L 
2 

A 

Description 

B 

Fund: 

• 

c 
(100) 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D E F G H 
(500) (600) 

Salaries 

(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

(400) 

Supplies & 
Materials 

Capital Outlay Other Objects 

(700) 

Non-Capitalized 
Equipment 

J 
(800) 

Termination 
Benefits 

K 
(900) 

Total 

~ 10' EDUCJ'>.TIONAL FUND (ED) 

4 INSTRUCTION (ED) 1.· :, I ' ' I ~.i:i:!:;;,, 

s I Regular Programs 11100 I 7,009,344 I 1,901,342 I 122.432 I 199,003 I 12,753 I 75 I I I 9,244,949 
6 l Pre-KProi:irams I 1125t I I I I I I I o 
7 I Special Education Programs (Functions 1200-1220) I 1200 1,325,208 247,513 62,638 29,209 32,081 287,730 1.984,379 
8 I Special Education Pro_g!ams Pre-K I 1225 0 
9 I Remedial and Supplemental Programs K-12 I 1250 147,731 7,022 5,850 18,404 I 179,007 

1 O I Remedial and Supplemental Programs Pre-K I 1275 0 
11 I Adult/Continuing Education Programs I 1300 I 0 
12 I CTE Programs I 1400 252,209 64,942 134 18,930 i 1.038 337,253 
13 I Interscholastic Programs I 1500 471,578 108,351 68,393 49.069 I 18.942 15,862 I 732,195 
14 I Summer School Pr_Qg_rams I 1600 26.715 5,252 3,500 17,770 I 53,237 
15 I Gifted Programs I 1650 69,186 23,104 1.034 93,324 
16 I Driver's Education Programs I 1700 0 
17 I Billngual Programs I 1800 0 
18 I Truant Alternative & Optional Pr_Q_SJ_rams I 1900 0 
19 I Pre-K Programs - Private Tuition I 1910 ' 0 
20 RegularK-12Programs-PrivateTultlon 1911 I '' 1 0 
21 Specl31EducationProgramsK-12-PrivsteTuition 1912 :·:·I,,:· 0 

Pago 15 

L 

I Budget 

9,647,536 

1,825,000 

240,404 

367,934 
761.334 
56,500 
95.259 

22 Special Education Programs Pre-K - Tuition 1913 :· 
1
.1. l------'o+------1 

23 Remedial/Supplemental Programs K-12 - Private Tuition 1914 i :: 0 
24 Remedial/Supplemental Programs Pre-K- Private Tuition 1915 i:.' 0 
25 Adult/Continuing Education Programs - Private Tuition 1916 j·::. 1:; 0 1 

26 CTE Programs - Private Tuition 1917 ·'·· 0 
27 Interscholastic Programs - Private Tuition 1918 ::;:: ·.: ·: 0 
28 SummerSchoolPrograms-PrivateTuitlon 1919 .!:!i:::.'i::i 0 

1 29 Gifted Programs-PrivateTuition 1920 1:::1r:·: :· 0 
I 30 Bilingual Programs·Priv3t:eTultlon 1921 I.:.:(· O 

31 Truants AltematlvefOptlonal Ed Progms - Private Tuition 1922 W1IJ ~ 1 1·! 0 
321-iO:tULi.O~.c.ti.Q.l). 10 I 1000 I 9,301,971 I 2,357,526 I 262,947 I 333,419 I 64,814 I 303,667 I 0 0 12,624,344 12,993,967 

~SUPPORT SERVICES (50) ·, : j 
! 1341, ::sui;>P:ORT S:ERV1cesl-:PuP11.!S:.i ! !·'· : . :· 1 Ii 1.!.' i ':·!·! i·l·:i.!.I·!:::;: :r· 

35 I Attend3nce&SocialWorkServices I 2110 I 207,732 I 46,482 2,112 256,326 I 210,225 
36 I Guidance Services I 2120 
37 I Health Services I 2130 
38 I Psycholo_g_lcal Services I 2140 
39 I Speech P3thology&AudiologyServices I 2150 
40 I Other Support Services - Pupils (Describe & Itemize)_ I 2190 
i:!_J Tobi Sue_p.ort Sorvtp_os ·Pup.its I 2100 
42111su!)PoRmseRV1ces1~:1NSTRucr10NAt.srAFF; :.111111 ,, :'·!: 1 :1:1.11 rn~.1·1 
43 I Improvement of Instruction Services I 2210 
44 I Educational Media Services I 2220 
45 I Assessment & T estlng I 2230 
I~ Tobi Sup_eort Services· Instructional Staff I 2200 
1471·: :·SURi;>OR'.T1 SERVICES:•·IGENERAL;IAC)MINISTRAJ10Ni' ;: i :1 !I 'I :111 l I. I fi 1: I·:· ' ' ' 

48 I Board of EduC<Jtion Services I 2310 
49 I Executive Administration Services I 2320 
50 Special Arcia Administration Services 

51 Tort Immunity Services 

52 Tobi Support Scrvlcos • Gonoral Administration 

·Printed: 9/2212014 AFR_)013_Amended 

2330 
2360-
2370 
2300 

221,591 62,110 1,100 284,801 I 292,885 
94,062 6,872 60 4,747 105,741 I 112.100 
97,069 30,743 121,812 I 135,483 

134,287 22,573 214 157,074 I 138,067 
38,877 22,858 395 62.130 I 92.150 

168,780 23,132 8,354 0 o ! o o 993,884 I 1,040,910 7~.6~ 
i· 1.:: ' i 1:1·: ::::!:!J-l:i·!·l.i;: ;··1w::-;;~TTi i !-i.'l'1'i :::··:;:;:i11;:-T.11r1·1!·l:lll:i!11; I:' i::l·!·!.!:I.!':''·' I :'!.1:-11::!11;1,!;i 1:'1,1·:·: ~;I I :vi :·:;.1:!.!·l l'I i :11·;::.: ''!:~:!!I 1"!'!'i·i 111'' : 11 I··:: i I ',··1: : i ,:; "11:1:1·: : !·! i 

205.124 51.770 I 91.009 I 9,251 1.158 I 593 i l I 358,905 I 477,500 
311.292 66.745 I 455,676 I 38,123 104,982 I I I 976,818 I 1,080.259 

7.499 I 22,322 I 6,985 I I 36,806 I 73.ooo 
516.416 118.515 554,184 I 69,696 I 113.125 I 593 o o 1,372,529 I 1,630,759 

':!·i .-·· '• 1
'
1 ·1.1:1"1"1.1·.i:J!',:,j:.;.:.· ·:-i:l·l l'i •'!::;:;·.:: 1::·1·1·: I !·'i'.1:1'.l·ll!:l'·i !·!.::1:: :,:i:·: : I I i:i.1;::.:1!::11- lli !.!'1:1:!~' 1:1!:I.:··1·1· ,.: :: •'I! i 1·1 ·i Ii :·1·:1:;:,!1·1:111i·lI1:1:1: 1::::.111 1:::·1 I: I; :·j r-:~ :. 1 .! 11.! ', 1 ~I:··:"' 

6,183 I 401.664 I 2,189 I 228 I 15,238 I 425,502 I 515,ooo 
213,837 42.469 I 1,934 I 166 I I 1.435 I 259.841 I 267.500 

I I o ' 
I 

0 
213,837 48,652 403,598 2,355 I 228 16,'673 I 0 0 685,343 782,500 



Page 16 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

A 

i-1-
2 

Description 

B 

Fu net 

• 

c 
(100) 

Salaries 

53 11 ]SUPP:ORi: SERv1ces!-:sCH0·01.;!ADM1N1si'RAT10N'i ·1 ·! .11.1. ! 1· :. i: :'' i 1 ·:.i :1 1"1 
54 I Office ofthe Principal Services I 2410 I 944,229 
55 I Other Support Services - School Admin (Describe & I 2490 

56 Tot:tl SUP._f!OrtServicos- School Administr.rtlon 24-00 944,22g 

D E F I G I H I 
(300) (400) I (500) I (600) . (700) 

Employee I Purch.ased . I Suppli~s & Ca ital Out!a Other Ob'ects I Non..C~pitalized 
Benefits Services Materials p y J i Equipment 

(200) 

i r.1f:F! '·'i:TT'i.:.i ! :.:1r:fr1:-·:T;-i: :",if:!-iT.1i-i:1il·,.~·: '" '::::; ill·!.11 .. :.:j::' 
282,017 I 12.127 I 19,872 I· 1,456 I 2,153 I 

2,880 I I I 
282,017 15,007 19,872 1,456 2,153: 0 

J 
(800) 

Tennination 
Benefits 

'!ll!lllF' 

0 

K 
(900) 

Total 

1 : ' I I : 

1,261,854 
2,880 

1,264,734 

57 I: !supPoR:iisER~1ces:~sus1NEss: ;, !·1 1,: 1 i'i · ,., 1.1, 1·1.; ;:i · :::!l:',:111. I : ! " i : I '!' ! ' : ' i : i i : ' i ; ' : ' ' i I i : I i I ! I : ' i ' ~ i 1 1111·:' ,·::·';" ! 11!' !!-;::: 1r!T; 1::: :, 1!:!::::.1:11111.i ,\.1 ,-i!:il:: :·i :! · ::i 11: i :·: '" \I· :·:"1.1.I :. ·ii· .. · 
58 Direction of Business Support Services 2510 56,022 17,126 1,086 3,563 1,979 335 I I I 80,111 
59 F[scal Services 2520 76,925 724 4,500 5,977 I 5,342 1,539 I I I 95,001 
60 Oper<ition & Maintenance of Plant Services 254-0 5,368 I I I I 5,368 
61 Pupil Transportation Services 2550 I I I o 
62 I Food Services I 2560 I 319,381 I 76,628 I 21,627 I 423,511 I 882 I 18,060 I I I 860,089 
631 rntemalServlces 125701 I I I I I I I I o 

Page 16 

L 

Budget 

!'!li 1'''!Hi 
1,313,700 

3,500 
1,317,200 

' I ' i I I ' " ~ i ! I ' I ' : ; ' 
78,100 

110,500 
5,000 

865.400 

§±_] Tot:tlSu!!f!ortSorviccs-Business I 2500 I 45~.328 I 94.478 I 27,213 I 438,419 I 8,203 I 19,934 i 0 I 0 I 1,040,575 I 1 059,000 

6sl · 1 !su.i:tPORTiSERVlces.~:ceNTRAc.1 . .,:::1: , ii 11: · '".':'i: 1·11·111 · :., 'I :·::1 ! :.1 i, - :.:i: ! !:!"Ii 11.:.,,1 ! I i·i '.":: :1,;·; 11:! 1'!,i-!11·1.i·: i i.l'I 1' : .ii· 'ii 1·i · !:!.: 1:,: ~1·;.1.1 i:1.: :;1:.1;1:i·:J 1.,·:; 1 ,·::.!, !:;·1.11 ::i·11: :" ·;·:!li·I :.111-:;;i j·:· 1i 1 "· 'i.1.1.;., :.li ,,.,,; 1!·:·1· 1.1:,:·1·11 I 
66 Direction of Central Support Services 2610 I 0 

67 I Planning, Research, Development, & Evaluation Services I 2620 I I I I I I I o 
68 I Information Servlces I 2630 I I I 6,525 I I I 6,525 i 5,000 
69 I StaffServlces I 2640 I I I I I I I o 
70 I Data Processing Services I 2660 I I I I I I I I 0 
m Tot:tlSupportServlcos-Central 2600 I 0 I 0 I 6,525 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 6,525 5,000 

72 I Other Support Services (Describe & Itemize) I 2900 I I I I I I I O 
731 Tot:tlSuf!QortSorvicos 12000 ~2--;9-to-:42-a~112:«:rT------;:oz9-;559] 538;696-l fZs-;012--1 39~353 ! 6 o~S-;-363--:59-o i 5.835,369 

74 COMMUNIT'l':'SERVICES(EO) .. '' -r3ooo"I 1<;('\('\('\ ' 1<;ni::i:: 1<;('\('\('\ 

75 PAYME"TS.TOOTHE~DISTRJCTS&GOVTUNITS(ED)' :111t ,,, i• ' !'(!::.,'iii!.•.!!·':!: ,,, ,.,, :,,,,· '"!'!·i:,llHil.':'"i'' ,,, :.'' I''<·' ,,, ' i'J''• 'l'i''''': ',,,,,:,.:'I'! 
76 ;iP.4,';r'.MENTSTOOTHElfGOVTUNlrS'~N-STA\E)l1!!'! 1 , 1 ;i1::'!j'!.ll''i!·1·;: 1 /:. ;" 111." ',::::1:1:;;1.J1:·:,!,i:i I I : :": .: :_::. ::;;!:iii·i:i:l·ll!:!::::;.:·: ,! ,;,:!: !.-~:::;>- i .!.:: 1::::: :·:·,:·:/1i·i!i;' .. i!: i':,_,.:!iill:'·!'!lll· 

177 PavrrientsforRegularPrograms 4110 i':(!i::i! .i:;-;1:::; :;:: ·: 1:· ;:: ;::·: 20,971 :· 
1 1 20,971 10,000 

78 PaymentsforSpeclalEducationPrograms 4120 :.!,:!.::.,
1
·i ! ':li·

1
:·:' ,,· 137,855 , 137,855 I 35,000 ',, ''·'' ' ., !/ ' ' '' 79 Payments for Adult/Continuing Education Programs 4130 ~:i::ii!:l;i.:-::: 

1 
! ! : : .; '· · : : ,. ; !: ' 0 

80 PaymentsforCTEPrograms 4140 :.·.:::iii.11 1!, · 1

1

! i i :, i:: '''' , O 
1:·11·,' ".'' ! '': :·:: • 

-· PaymentsforCommunltyCollegoPrograms 4170 ·.::. 1·:.!:·:·:·1"·.: .... ·":!1;.;:.' .·.! iJ 1.' :'·::·!:,!:;!' r O I 
Other Payments to Jn-State Govt. Units (Describe & 4190 ··:.:'; ! , ·: 

1
, ::::;;' • !.::::.: 

Itemize) · 1'·!·!·1: :. · ,·, if: ·:'.· 1.: ::·: 
,·:-:,,,!ii ' 11 ,' ;:,!:~ ll 

TotalP:iymontstoOlst&OthorGovtUnlts 4100 ::!:;i::.'ii:: .
1
.: ·' .::;:: ::: ::: , ''· 1 

(ln-Stato) .,.1:: ... I' ·' :: i: 0 !I 158,826 ;:! ::::·i:i:·:i i.];!:i 
-Payments for Regular Programs -Tultlon 4210 ":: :. :,.: i,, 

1 

'.!:.;·! ·;, ,.: : : i:'' ,'i '' '
1 .:.·;'! j.!.i:-i:i!ii ·!ll·i 

PaymontsforSpecialEducationPrograms-Tuition 4220 ,·ij;i!i:,::.! ""1 ! ::.: I.I 1'!:::.; 374,192 i :·:· 

Payments for Adult/Continuing Education Programs - 4230 i 1:.1; !: :: ; ; ' ' I -1 '.I I i I·! ;: !;.:: · ;·: i: !! '. .: '· 

86 T"itioo :il,ii!" ,' I, !J!!!!! !;' :,,: ' I ::: !'i::i:!i[ 87 P<iymentsforCTEPrograms-Tuition 4240 !l·l'l'i! I ,I !1 :·' ::: ·1: 357.414 ·: ::·::':!. 
88 Payments for Community College Programs - Tuition 4270 :• ·!.· !:. !.·.: .. · ,' :. !. ·. 'H' 1:: ::>i.: , :· ; 'i " '. i :. :! I • I. 
89 PaymentsforOtherPrograms-Tultion 4280 1!1:::·1.· ~:I ;: , 'i :!::.:;: ,-.,:·:. I !.: !·:: 
90 OtherPa1.mentstoln-StateGovtUnits 4290 '!"I'!·!':' :'.~·:I 1

' !; ,'t!il :!::.,:·:: ·,:;:' !: '·' :;:·
1 

Total Puymonts to Other District& Govt Units ·Tuition 4200 :·! j.·.:.::.::,:'. 
1

:: I .. ~·' i-i' :·:.: i·i :'::· :, !: .,' ·:i_:'·I '"i.: :,· Iii' ti 
91 (lnSt:tte) 'j!;:)',:·i; ~ .· j:/ \ !:! i":· :-: ': 731,606 I !:! 
92 PaymentsforRegularPrograms-Transfers 4310 ::1·1:1 :,· ;1 1 ~ 1 i'.:- ''· ~.: 11. ·1 

! 11•", , :1 · I .·: 

! 93 Pa'""ents for Special Education Programs - Transfers 4320 1· ! .. i:. '·'!". : ' ! • '"1 .I i ,; I :: :::

1
: : ;': i' ;' , ! i. : i '[' '. ! ! : i '· . I : : .: ,: ·. i 'i : I !JI :·"pi!'! "1

, 1 ,: : .. I I ''..:'': Ii ::·:: 
94 PaymentsforAdult/ContlnuingEdPrograms-Transfers 43301

1
:1.·

1
·:· i : '" i•i '

11
' ; I·: :'·1' ,, i: 

1
·1: i·I 

! :. :·I, , .:, ::'.; I 1:::::· •:, .. , :c .1 · · :! , 

82 0 

i 158,826 I ~ 84 
85 

45,000 
O I 

' 

646-:-o_o_o_, -374,'f9-2I 

0 
357.414 410,CiOO 

0 
0 
0 

731,606 1,056,000 

1·::1 0 
0 

0 ' 

Printed: 9/2212014 AFR_2013_Amended 
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A B c 
i-1- (100) 

STATEMENT PF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D E F I G H I J 

Doscrlpti"n 

(300) I (400) I (500). I (600) i (700) I (800) 

oyee I Purchased Supplies & C 'tal 0 ti Oth Ob' ts I Non..Capitalized Termination 
_ , .-.-- I # I ---- I Benefits Services Materials api u ay er Jee Equipment I Benefits 

(200) 

Emp 
Ben -· 

95 Payments for CTE Programs - Transfers 4340 1 ' · 

96 Payments for Community College Program - Transfers 4370 i· .. 

97 Payments for Other Programs - Transfers 4380 ·:. !' :: 
I 98 Other Payments to In-State Govt Units - Transfers 4390 !·. 

Total Payments to Other District & Govt Units - 4300 
99 Transfers (ln-Stato) , ! 1 
100 Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units (Out-of-State) 4400 1 

i 1 I 
101 Total Payments to other District & Govt Units 4000 

1 

102 DEBTSERVICES{ED) 1'' · j'! i 

103 : ·i IDEBT~SERVrces ~-l~EREST.:ON SHORT~TERM'DEBt:- I i ·!':.; ' ii :i :1 '! I.!' 
104 Tax Anticipation Warrants 5110 :i 
105 Tax Anticipation Notes 5120 !: j; 

106 Corporate Personal Prop. Rep I. Tax Anticipation Notes 5130 
107 State Aid Anticipation Certificates 5140 I.·' 

1 

108 OtherlnterestonShort-TermDebt 5150 ·::::_::, 
109 Tol'lll lntorost on Short-Term Debt 5100 ;;::::;: .. ' 
11 O Debt Servi cos - Interest on Long-Torm Debt 5200 , _, _ ! ' 

1 

. 
111 Totil Debt Sorvlcos I 5000 . i 1 · 

112PROV1SlONSFORCONTINGENCIES(ED) I :. 1•,' '~16000 '.1: :·ii 

K 
(900) 

Total 

0 

0 

0 

0 

~ 
Tot:llDiroctDisbursoments/Exponditures I 12,237,399 I 3,~,968 I 1,292,606 I 872,181 I 187,826 I 18,893.432 j 

Excess (Ooficloncy) ofRocoipts/RovonuesOver I ·_:i;.
1

:: 11: 1 !~-, ·:"7n·-
1
· ·1·: '1·i i l"I i·I·: ! 1; · '1Tf11 1 ·' !'i 'i·i i·' l'I ·i·I ! !·If l·l I I 1·!.-1:i' <-1 ·i.': 1-1·:

1 
Li:li·;l 'I l .. 11:' ! 1··:: i i:"j""!~i I! 

Disbursomonts/Expendituros ,ii;·, :1 ;1 : I · : : ! i , ; .: : 'i!'. ·, T: .: ! :: :1. ;: ;~ i :· ',: ·: f': ·1 '!·I· I J'· ' ·: : ·, · :1 i· !. i. I::' !Ji· 1· i I' 1' !· !' 1· !· !· :· : ',.'· 1'·!··;··!· i·, :: ! :; : ': ·1 °1 i i:: : : i ! ;:; I 1 · · .1· :: : ~, :! ,-.' ·: 1 1-.-.! 1,369,017 

116 
20 ·OPERATIONS &.MAINTENANCE FUND (O&M) 

11Z_jSUPPORT SERVICES (O&M) · 

'1181: :''SUP.l~ORT.SERVICES'~·PlJP'ILS 'Ii! i I;.,, ·:::1·: !.!'! i·i': ,:1·1·1:!11:-1·: !'ii 
1191 Other Support Services - Pupils (Describe & ltemlz.e) 2190 OI 
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L 

Budget 

19,945,336 

:.!"':·11 :; ,, 

500 
1201 : ·sup):io'RT:SER-Y-lCE-S'~ Bi:iSiNEsSI I!:' 1-1'1 i I!! 

' 
: 1-1-11T 1·111--11 .::1 TT:r1' 1r1i:1r1·-1T1'::1:1r1Tr::r: 11- 1·11111·1 1'!i:: 1 111: :.11·!·1:::':':-·1 ; :-1.: 11. 1 ':T:.i1TT!:-;:1r:::1-, i"TT1TTTTT"i.-~-:ir_1_1_Tr1',1: !.11 1 "i:!:·: 1.::;·:·1·;:1'!·1! 1 

121 Dlroctlon of Business Support Services 2510 

122 Facilities Acquisition & Construction Services 2530 

123 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services 2540 1,079,540 217,842 361,634 782,785 

1241 Pupil Transportation Services I 2550 

1251 Food Services I 2560 ! I 
1261 TotllSupportSorvlcos-Bus-rness- I 2soo I 1,079,540 I 217,842 I 361,634 I 782,785 

1271--6ther s-UPPQrt services (Describe & Itemize) I 2900 
12-81 TotalSupportSorvlcos I 2000 

~COMMUNITYSERVlCES(O&M).''' ' I ' 1·3000' 

~PAYMENTS TO OTHER-DIST &'GOVT UNITS (O&M), 

131 I RA)'MENTS1TO OTHER!GOVT:(JN1;r$ (JN-STATE)-:' ::!:i.l'I ii! 1
.; '::1.i·:: 

132 Payments for Special Education Programs 4120 
133 Payments for GTE Programs 4140 

Other Payments to In-State Govt. Units 4190 
134 (Describe& ltemlz.e) 
1351 Totnl P~mcnts to Other Govt. Units (In.State). 4100 
1361 Payments to Other Govt. Units (Out of State) 4400 

1371 Total Payments to Other Dist·& Govt Units 4000 

~DEBTSERVICES(O&M),,·'' : 1

:' ·,· '.·'. ':'·I 5000 
~-- ;' DEBT :SERVICES'~: INTEREST ON' SHORT·1jERM1DEBTj ~·-! j· i': :1 ;1.::-1' 

I -- --
14U Tax Anticlpauon vvarmms 5110 

141 Tax Anticipation Notes I 5120 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 

1,079,540 

·!'' 

'· 
1:' 

1'•1 11,, 
'!· 

l;j 

'l!j· 

:!; 
11·: 

217,842 361,634 

' ,,,,,,.,,.,.,.,,,;,11----.,,-;o 

782,785 

108,530 380 

108,530 380 

108,530 380 

,•:::; 

" :-:·!i'!·1':;-:::: 
I ~ i ' . ' 

I 

,;>0,965: ii 1· ! '\ 
•'::· '1'.,1.1·· 

J1_1n1r:: 
·,··1 230~965 :',:!!i:' ·.· ;,,i'!I'.::' 
·j: 230 965'.:_'.i1.1::_.-:: '·' 
'l!:::l I ltl·!f'i::::':1 ':.1, ·!'::!I·, ·i.!; 
:· ,1,1··1'· 1-l',:.i::i:.!.:11..1.1-·11.'' 

:1:!.l.l liuc:::;•,,,:i!i·!·i·!I!, 
.~ ------,! I Iii: : 

0 

0 

i 

0 
0 10,000 

2,_§§Q,_711 2,713,275 

0 

0 
0 -2~550~i11 2,723,275 

0 
0 2,550,711 -2~723---;ii5 

0 

I ::! i'' 
0 

230,965 225,000 

0 
230,965 225,000 

0 
230,965 ·225~0-00 

0 
l'!:i1 0 



Page 18 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

A B c 
.....L (100) 

2 
Doscrlption Fu net 

# S'113.ries 

142 Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. Tax Anticipation Notes 5130 , . ·; 

1143 State Aid Anticipation Certificates 5140 ,:::·'; j 

'144 . Othe. r Interest on Short-Term De. bt (D.escribe & Itemize)··· . 5150• !ii 

11 

i. :! 

1 145 Total OobtSoivico" lntoreston Shorn.Torm Debt 5100 : 
146 : .. ,OEBT,SERVICEi~INTERSili ON.L.ONG~TERM OEBt I 1::il I ,!5200 · , 
147 Total DobtSoivlcos 5000 : 

148 PROVISJONSFORCONTINGENCIES.(O&M) 1 J6000 · 
1491 Total Dlroct DlsbursomontsJExpondituros 1,079 .• 540 

D 
(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

217,842 

E 
(300) 

Purchased 
Seivices 

361,634 

F 
(400) 

Supplies & 
Materials 

' 

G 

I 
(500) 

Capital Outlay 

i··J 

782,785 108,530 

H 
(600) I t100 1 

Other Objects I Non-Capitalized 
' Equipment . 

0 
1·::.1·,1,1-,1..:.: 

231,345 I 0 

J 
(800) 

Termination 
Benefits 

0 
150 Excess (Ooflcioncy)Of-Rocoipts/Rovonuos/Ovor , :;·;~ r 1 • i 1~~r::T!TiT1Ti-T f:TFIT:·;-- '~::~ffllT!TillTi!lT;i 'i'!·ill ;,,:J:'i'!.ll'-1:::1i'i;' ·; 11 i 1:; · · ::i! ii:;ij, ,I· ;;i:;T1T1~1:1r:·1 

1521 
30 ·DEBT SERVICES (DS) I 

153PAYMENTSTO·OTHERDlST·&GOVTUNtTS{DS) : i4000 1.·:: 1
1
1.·,:·: 

154DEBT·SERVICES(DS) .. /, "' i ;:t5000 ·!,,:1: 11·' 
155 1DEBTISERVICES ~'IN'.T'EREST:ON 51'.!0RT~TEl)M DEBTi''l'·i 11·1'!·1l·i 1 ·:; 1 11 

156 Ti3XAnticlpationWarrants 5110 ·:·.' ' 
157 Tax Anticipation Notes 5120 '';;:'i-
158 Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. Tax Anticipation Notes 5130 ; .. !: :~; 
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K L 
(900) 

Totnl Budget 

0 
0 
0 
0 0 
0 
0 I 0 

50,000 
2.781,676 I 2,998,775 

549,639 r i:I!';' 

"""· 
0 

0 
0 
0 

159 StateAidAnticlpation Certificates 5140 : ! !::1 1·: 
160 Other Interest on Short-Term Debt (Describe & Itemize) 5150 :.:: :: ·! :1 ~ ! I 

o I 2, 195,206 

,, 
161 Total OebtSeivicos" Interest On Short-Term Debt 5100 ,

1
• Ii 

1 
~ j:D.EBTISERVIC.Es.:J~ERE~T o~ .LONG~TE.RM:oesJ:·.:: :: :; :1 1 :15200:: . 1 

I! De'BT!sERVrceS.~:PAvMENTS o'fi·P:RiNclP~l!.·~N L'ONGJ : 1

1 ~~op: i·!·: i, 
'.'. ,:,_;. '. 1.111 ;.:.: ':.:1:1.1.1·1.' '. '.'.'.:: ... ': '.: ;·1 .... 1.:::1·1.'1.1:1·:·'.·.·.1··:::·11., 1·.1.11·.1 :· 1::,,.1;.! : .l'·i .. l I I , 

163 .:'·TE~1 ~,~~1'.(~~ll;>ur~~~~~l)C.~p~l.R~r.oq~ :·r ! ; ! ;.,::i'! .1, ,1·1. '! :", .. 
~ .1 '0EBTISERVICESYOTHER'(D0scrlbe:&.ltoml:i:e):i l·.I·!·!:' ''!:i !~9i :_::::: ! 

165 Total Debt Services · 5000 !; ::.:,-, 
166 PROVISIONFORCONTJNGENCIES(OS)· .· 1 6000 .:: , 
167 Total Disbursements/ Expenditures 

Excess {Deficiency) of Rocolpts/Rovonuos Over 
168 Dlsbursemonts/Expondlturcs 

40 ·TRANSPORTATION FUND (TR) 
170 

I 

l. 
'I 111 

ii';:;,;,'! i ! 11.; I!'':!~!;~:;: ! 1;.;;,.,11.' I 

!1 l,i:·!id,I I I 11 l·ll I·!' 
l:n·,!:-i.j:· I:,·" 

0 

0 
2,836,785 

4,115,000 

22.480 
6,974,265 

!:::·:'i'i'lii.i.I':!:·:' 
6,974,265 

2,195,206 

780,000 

2,500 
2,977,706 

(4,000,299)"'. "" "'': 

1Z1_]SUPP:ORT SERVICES (TR): , · 

172J::1SUi;>?;ORT SER\llCES:-:PUl?IL5 1 1 iii;;· i ! i i·i I! i i :i 

1731 Other Support Services - Pupils (Describe & Itemize) 2190 01 
1741!·[ Sl'.JPPORT:SERVICES' ~:BUS!NESS! !·Iii I: 1-:.,! i ! I!'! 1'i'i'::1:i ·:.:1-!:!·ll! 1.'ITTTITT--~,- 'I 11' 1 ·:::d.j.i,i'!·i·l.i.l:i':1·: 'i 'i :1 .1.: ! : .:· i 1 · :'-;;:·:--1TTTTTTTTJf1-TTTHT. 'i'1:·.::1;l·!:1!i!l.'li,1 
l75J Pupi!TransportationSorvices I 2550 I 6,312 1,989 1,874,592 I 5,062 1.887,955 I 2,331,250 

j 1t6j Othor Support Services (Describe & ltomlzo) 2900 O 
f'1"'l'l1 TotilSup_P.:ortSorvlcos 2000 6,312 I 1,989 I 1,8-74,592 I 5,0621 0 I 0 ___ 9 __ J O I 1,887,955 I 2,331,250 

178ICOMMUNITY.SERVICES (TR) I 3000 

179IPAYMENTS TO, OTHER'o1s:r &.GOVT UNITS (TR) 

1~01, · ~A)':Me~S:ri50THE'.R.iGbVf,uNiTS:;(IN~S"tA~): ·i:1.: ii"ITl!.i:~;;.:; 
1811 Payments for Regular Programs I 4110 
1821 Payments for Special Education Programs I 4120 

1831 Payments for Adult'Continuing Education Prog_rams I 4130 
184 Payments for CTE Programs 4140 
185 Payments for Communi!)' College Prog_rams 4170 

Other Payments to Jn-state Govt. Units I 4190 
186 [ (Describe & Itemize) 
1871 Total Payments to Othor Govt. Units (!n.Stato) I 4100 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 

,, 
' Ii 

ii·, 
' 

! 

'I' '''11'1" ,,, /i.' ".' Ii'. I I '··1· ·I I 'I'' '' ;, ' ' .. 1·: 'i:: .. 1:1'!1f1:'' ,. '! , .. , 

':I ,' ··:;;, I 

I;!',,_ _____ ,, ' ~ ! 

'f==j ' ' 

:.1·,,:.''i- ' 

,:1·:> :,::: 0 

01 

0 

''·'··''.''.'I' I 1
1

' 1 I I I' ' 
0 

'''''I''~ !·,::;:: 111 II I I' 
I 111 111 : 0 

'"I 11 '1I1 I 11 0 
I 1.I 1 ',,,1I,i:11I1 O I 0 
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A B c 
{100) 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D E F G H 
(500) {600) (700) 

Description 
Fu net 

• Salaries 

{200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

{300) 

Purchased 
Services 

{400) 

Supplies & 
Materials 

Capital Outlay Other Objects I Non-Capitalized 
Equipment 2 

188[ ·1 ~PAYMENTS rnoio:n:teR 'Go0·u~ITS.,(0UT:-0F.:5TA1:E):I }1 .. 1 

1891 Total Pa.ymonts to othor Dist & Govt Units 

,, 
11: 

190 I DEBT SERVICES (TR) I I 

191 ; : !DEBT'SERVice1,;..1NtEREST oN:sHORT-TERM oEsT! 11·1 ':!}!:! 
192 Tax Anticipation Warrants 
1931 Tax Anticipation Notes 
1941 Corporate Personal Prop. Rep!. TaxAntlclpatlon Notes 
195 State Aid Anticipation Certificates I 5140 I;· ': : 1 

196 Other Interest on Short-Term Debt (Describe & ltemlze) I 5150 '.:.·' · 

197 Total Dobt Sorvlcos - lntorost On Short-Tenn Debt 5100 ·i· :. 

198 i-: .oesr 'SER\'.ICes:~. INTEResr.oN ·1.;.0NG';..TERM··DEBJ!·l I· !:I-: d !'IL:UU ' 

: , DeeT S'eRV1Ce:.:;PAYMeNi'S dF'.PRl~C1PAL:·aN'LONG~·!:· ITf!i 1.::: ! 
:!i:.·.'·:1111.!::! .. ,:.,1.11:1, .. ,1·1,·: :.:1.1:111 .'·; ,·1:1·1.'·' !1.,1.1,: 

199 ~ '.TERM'DEBT '(Loa.SC/P.u'rchaso 1~rinC!pal Rotlro(I) ~~! ·! i· :· !: ~; :: : . 
1 

• , 

200 l.DEB1!8ERVICESl~1 0THER'(D'eSc'ribol&:ltciiTiii:O)!.' ·Iii(:'' ·1!'1<1llu !;:;!!:·:::.;.·,; 
1
.: 1 , 

201 Total OobtSorvlcos ;;, · I ! 

202 PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES·(TR) I 6000 : ! I I' 
2031 Totnl Disburscmonts/ Expondituros 

204 
Excoss (Doficfoncy) of Recolpts/Ravonuos 6vor 
Dlsbursomonts/Expondituros 

50. MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT/SOCIAL SECURITY 
2061 FUND {MR/SS) 
207 INSTRUCTION'(MR/SS), . I.: ,·:·!, 
208 Regular Programs 1100 ( 
209 Pre-KPrograms 1125 ;.:. 
21 O Special Education Programs (Functions 1200-1220) 1200 
211 Special Education Programs - Pre-K 1225 ; ·. 
212 Remedial and Supplemental Programs - K-12 1250 i ,·:·!' 
213 Remedial and Supplemental Programs - Pre-K 1275 
214 Adult/Continuing Education Programs 1300 I.:;:.:, 
215 CTE Programs 1400 l:!·i·;,' 
216 Interscholastic Programs 1500 :.::.:I 
21 II Summer School Programs 
2181 Gifted Programs 
219 Driver's Education Programs 

220 Bilingual Programs 
221 Truants' Altemative & Optional Programs 
222 Total lnstructlon -

223 SUPPORT SERVICES (MR/SS) 

2241 ·: :su~POR'tSERV1ces·~;~uP1LS; 1 : 1: 111 :.1.::: 
2251 Attendance & Social Work Services 

2261 Guidance Services 
2271 Health Services 
2281 Psychological Services 

1_6QD_ji!,i 
165ol'!' ' 
1700 

229 Speech Pathology&AudlologyServlces -·-- .·.,·,: 
230 Other Support Services. Pupils (Describe & Itemize) I '"'"' I:.,., 
231 Total Sup_P.ortSorviccs ~Pupils 

232 : 'i SUPPOR;t] SERVICES:~:·INSTRUCTIO!':IA~ 'S1'AFFi :·.i : I i i; !: ;: 
233 I Improvement of Instruction Services 
2341 Educational Media Services 
235 I Assessment & Testing 
2.361 Total Support Services· lnstructiona.! sratf 

Printed: 9/2212014 AFR_2013_Amended 

: 'I 

. I i : I i ' I · ! i ') : i ' ~ : ' I i ' ' : 

.. : . . . 2.22.326~ 1 :i 1. 

'' '.1.1i1.1.1 !Iii' i I:,,!!'. ,i·'I l'·'•',.1,1,,.1 ,1,11,,,,, "'' " !: 
2,961 '1 
3.018 1

1

, 

17,307 ;.• i 

1,379 '!1 
2.866 

27,591 

,':1:1·11·:·i'li'll' 

10,778 
44,818 

55,596 

I v.J '."! 1 

·!1·· '1'1,_ ___ _, 

0 i 

F====="' ': ;,I 

,, 
£'= :'i 

0 ! 

'I ,, 

,, 

ii 
~ .' I . 

i! 
11 

J 
(800) 

Termination 

'1'1' I ":i;:-;: :!:iJ.,I :i:·: 
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K L 
{900) 

Tobi J 
o I 

Budget 

01 0 

o I 
0 ! 
Q 
0 

Q 

Q 0 

g 

0 

791,652 

,.·;1:: 1.::. 1 '1'i 

102,561 
0 

94,930 60,000 

0 
9,976 2.400 

0 
0 

3,529 3,000 

9,967 10,750 
421 
942 1,500 

0 

0 ' 
0 

222,326 216,750 

2,961 I 3.ooo 
3,078 i 3,000 

11,301 I 17,500 
1.379 I 1,400 
2,866 I 2.000 

0 
27 ,591 I 26,900 I 

I 11·· ·fi .... , li''··i·'1·11: ., .. , , :I, "''·I·., 

10,778 11,000 
44.818 46,500 

0 
55,596 57,500 
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2 

A 

Description 

B 

Fun ct 

• 
2371: ' SUPPORT 'SERVICES.~ GENERAL! AoMtNrs:rRAr10N! I·!· 1: ;: ! 1: :i ·1 i 11 
238 
239 
240 
241 

242 
243 
244 
245 
245 

247 

Board of Education Services 

Executive Adminlstratlon Services 

Service Area Administrative Services 

Claims Paid from Self Insurance Fund 

Workers' Compensation or Workers' Occupation Disease 
Acts Payments 
Unemployment Insurance Payments 

Insurance Payments (Regular or Self-Insurance) 
Risk Management and Claims Services Payments 

Judgment and Settlements 
Educational, lnspectlonal, Supervisory Services Related to 
Loss Prevention or Reduction 

248 I Reciprocal Insurance Payments 

2310 

2320 

2330 
2361 
2362 

249 Legal Services 2369 

250 Total SupportSorvicos ~ Gonorol Admtnistrntion 2300 

251 - SUPP.ORT SERVICES.·' SCHOOL· ADMtNISTRA~IQNI· I ! ! ·:· i r1 :: ·1 I ·1 
' 

252 Office of the Principal Services I 2410 
Other Support Services ·School Administration I 2490 

253] (Describe & Itemize) 
254 Total SueportSorvlcos - School Admlntstrntlon -1 2400 

1 
255 , : SUPP.oRT:SERviCES: + euSlNE·ss:::-:.11 I!~ '1~1·: 1.f.: 11: ''::;:1: 
256 Dlr<'lCtlon of Business Support Services 2510 

257 Fiscal Services 2520 

258 Facilities Acquisition & Construction Services 2530 

259 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services 2540 

260 Pupil Transportation Services 2550 

261 Food Services 2560 

262 Internal Services 2570 
263 Total SupportSorvicos ·Business 2500 
2641,:·,~ SUP,PORT.SERvrces·~ceNTAAi.:.i i I' - ' .. 1111 i ! ii ::i 

265\ D'irection of Central Support Serv'1ces 

2661 Planning, Research, Development, & Evsluatlon Services 

2671 Information Services 

2681 Staff Services 

2691 Data Processln_s_ Services 
2701 Total SupportServicos. Control 

271 I Other Support Services (Describe & Itemize) 

c 
(100) 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDG!;T TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

D E F G H 
(500) (600) (700) 

Salaries 

(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

(300) 

Purchased 

(400) 

Supplies & 
Materials 

C<ipital Outlay Other Objects I Non-Capitalized 
Equipment 

' ''i1 

,,':": 

··:: 

I ,, ,, 
i 

i1·;,1 
' 

:ii 
I 

'.1. ,, 

.:\' 1' .. ' 

1:·j;:'i::: 

55,028 

JiTl~G~~iTf 
!I 814 
! 16,776 

·, l'i ,,.,, 

226,838 
92 

54,404 

298,924 

,111·111:1 

'!1! ,,, 
i ,·,1 ,;.ii 

,I' ,1r---- I 

0 
:'i 

""no 1 ,:·! ;:;.i 1 · , ~ Totll Support Sorvicos -v· ,:; 452,068 

273lcOMMUNITY SERVICES (MR/SS) I "''" a' 'I' I 
! I,! 

;:1 
4120 

~ 
4000 111 

274IPAYMENTS TO OTHER DIST'& GOVT UNITS (MRJSS) 

275 I Payments for Specl.'.11 Education Prog!ams 
276 I Pa¥'!1ents for CTE Programs 

2171 Totnl Pavments to Other Dlst & Govt Units 

ii .. ·: 1.147 

I I! i ::!ll :Tl 111,1 ! ~'; 
j!i I 
:I' I 

278 I DEBT SERVICES (MR/SS) 
279 Ir i-r5EBT!SERVICE' ~:iN'.J'.EREST ,ON SHORTlTERM'DEBTI i·: : 
280 I Tax Anticipation Warrants 

281 I Tax Anticipation Notes 

282 I Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. Tax Anticipation Notes : :! 

Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 
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J K L 
(800) 

Termination 
Benefits 

(900) 

Total I Budget 

I : I G.:T'i~-;;-f--;----,:.::_ 
0 

14,929 I 14,500 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

14,929 I 14,500 
··:·n1·1:'·'''i11.:·:1 ·:.1:·i:!:1! 1 l·!!I" 

55,028 60,000 

0 
55,028 60,000 

'1.:i·Tli'! ~-;T:'!~-:-·~f~ 
814 1,000 

16,776 20,500 
0 

226,838 225,200 
92 

54,404 57,700 
0 

:·;1, 2~~~.- .. ,.~;O~,~~~I 
' 1,,·,I, !.:•I 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 0 

'I o I . 20,000 
I 452,068 I 48-3,30-0 I 

1,147 

FITTT7"::·SF,T0i!lT::-:0 i I! I 

0 

;''''''I !·!.: 1. '.' o I , ,, . . 0 I 
l:ti:: ·r:: 1.rr:: :::::)7, :: .7,., o ,,. ;!;·:''!····, I''·'! ,,I ':·,,,.,. ,., 1·!.i! ·I,' 11:·::j

1
··i1 · .. I· ::::1·1: .. ':··;.:::1 .. · 

': , ,,. ' ! I ' ;Q ~ ':'ii ::::-::1·! ! i: 

0 
0 



Page 21 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 
Page 21 

A B c D E F G H I J K I L 

r-1-
2 

Ooscription 

283 I State Aid Anticipation Certificates 

2841 Other (Describe & Itemize) 
2851 Tot::il Debt Services· Interest 

286 IPROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES (MR/SS) 

287] Total Olsbursoments/Exponditurcs 
Excoss {Doficioncy) of Rocoipts/Rovonuos Over 

2881 Dlsbursomonts/Expondlturos 

290 
60 ·CAPITAL PROJECTS (CP) 

291 I SUPPORT SERVICES (CP) · 

Fu net 

• 
5140 

5150 

5000 

6000 

2921 iSUPPoRT;SERVicES-:-~iSustNESS : :,·:.:'1 1fi'-;--- : :TTiTT!IT: ·'. 
2931 Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services I 2530 

(100) 

Salaries 

(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

(400) 

Supplies & 
Materials 

(500) (800) (900) 

':!:::1·::1.1111.11.1.1: 

' 
, I ::):!; 1.1:1.l l:!:!·i;' ,-; 

' ' ' ' 

I' I 1, i! 
I ' I ' ' I I ! ' ~ I I ' 

212,s12 I I I 212,e12 

2941 Other Support Services (Describe & Jtemlze) I 2900 I I I I I 0 

295 

296 PAYMENTS TO OTHEROtST & GOVT UNITS (CP) 

·:::11.i'illil 
~ents to Other Govt Units (In-State) 4100 

Payments for Special Education Pro!j(ams 4120 O 
Payments for CTE Programs 4140 O 

210,000 

----other Payments to Jn-State Govt. Units (Describe & 4190 O 
r-~~~~~~~~ 

~~~ PR0~~~~~~~~0i;~~;N~:it~:~1~1~its :~~ i:i 1::': i; i !::'~: 
0 

'''i:' i 1:::1:! i l'!-1 ,.
0 'T:~-~ 0; I 

0 
I 

~ 
Tobi DtsbursomontsfExponditures I 0 i 0 I 0 I 0 I 21-2,81_2 __ 1 0 I 0 I I 212,812 I 21 ,000 

Excess (Doflcioncy) of RocoiptsJRevenuos Over I! 111·j 1 1·:· - ···-. -·, j: --,1111·11·1 :·1 ,:1,::.::1j.1: 1:11 !.I-:'·· , :-iT1Tf'f"Til·!:I: , .'::·!:. ·'i'i,:.::· ,.,i; 1 1: 1·1 :·:·,:·!·11 I j • • 11. '·. :;·1.:::·1.1·:·11·1·1-:·,,, :T- ,:: :: 'I! i: I: I :.1·(T~::' 11 1.11.111·:::: i j 1
1
,, 1 · '·' 1.1-1·1·: ,1.1~il 

DisbursomontsfExpondltures ::li:::·· .: .. :··1!,,!i·l·:·n! '1 :::;:1.,.!:.':ill';:,:i'·l·:!·:·:",:'l1!ll·i .. 'I'·' '.:,::::i'::·· :,1:i'' ;:::i:i i!:·i ,:.·:: 1 :;·;:;::1:1.i.!'i :·ii·:·,., :!!:·.1.:·:.1:1·~:tJ:::!i·1'l 1 i'li,.l;::'!i:; (207,004)1!: ·':··11'!1}: ':'!i1 1' 

307 
70 ·WORKING CASH (WC) 

309 
80 ·TORT FUND (TF) 

310 : ·:su~PORT!seRVICES ~ 1GENERAL:ADM1N1srRAT10N.l ·i 11 i· i : :: : 

311 Claims Paid from Self Insurance Fund I 2361 

312 
Workers' Compensation or Workers' Occupation Disease I 2362 
Acts Pavments 

313 Unemployment ti:isu!a!1_CE) _ _E'_:;txr'.1ents 2363 

314 Insurance Payments (Regular or Self-Insurance) 2364 

315 Risk Management and Clairns_S<:;_rvices_F'ayments 2365 

316 Judgment and Settlements 2366 
2367 Educational, lnspectlonal, Supervisory Services Related to 

3171 Loss Prevention or Reduction 
3181 Reciprocal Insurance Pavments 2366 
319 I Legal Services 2369 

320 I Property Insurance (Buildings & Grounds) 2371 

321 I Vehlele Insurance (Transporatlon) 2372 

3221 Total Support Services· Gonoral Administration 2000 

323 DEBT SERVICES (TF) 1 

324 j 'DE8TiS6RVICE$·~ 11NTEREST ON SHORT~TERM. DEBT:: I :·!·ii! I!·! 
325 Tax Anticipation Warrants 511 O 

326 Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. Tax Anticipation Notes 5130 

Printed: 9(22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 

:1:11·111: ' ' I i i I li' I i .!: i· ~. :~ :: ·: ' ! :.1 ,: I 1 : i i: '' ' I : i i :: I i .I ·!· I ii : ' 1.i! 

I 
121,559 

72,761 

0 0 0 

,, ':I ,'1:1··:.!:(1;! :;1.1.1!1. 
1:· 1,:1.1.1:1,,.·,: :;!.li':I 

I ;: 11, I '.'I'' ''''''' 

I 

' i 

11:111 I 1! i;:;'::.'·ii::1:;·::1iH:: -;-nTffi·:'l.!'i 1 

0 

II 
::1 

o I 

Q 
0 

121,559 I 
Q 
0 

72.761 I 
0 
QI 
Q 
0 

194,320 ! 

o I 
OT 

130,000 

47,500 

25,000 

202,500 



Page 22 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

A B c D I E 

!--'- (200) I (300) 

·.--·-·· Functl Salaries I Employee Purchased 
L 1 I # · Benefits Services 

(100) 

Doscrip+1"" 

327 Other Interest or Short-Term Debt 5150 Iii 
7 1 1 

328 Total DobtSorvicos" lntoroston Short-Torm Debt 5000 J::·. Ii 

329 PROVISIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES (TF) I ,·,:·, 6000 I·!' 

F 
(400) 

Supplles & 
Materials 

G 

I (500) 

I Capital Outlay 

H 
(600) I (100) 

Other Objects I Non-Capitalized 
I Equipment 

!r ___ _Ji.'! 1.1 

' i rcmrn"'='_,.!OLll ! i 
!i·!! .. !. 1 !·i:i<i: 1:::·: ',i:! ii 1.1

1

:; ''' I' I 

J 
(800) 

Termination 
Benefits 

K 
(900) 

Total 

0 

0 
';' I', 

Page 22 

L 

Budget 

0 

13301 Tot:il Dlsbursomonts/Expondlturos I 0 I O I 194,320 I O I 0 I 0 i 0 I 0 I 194,320 I 202,500 I 
f331I Excess (Dcficioncy) of Receipts/Revenues Over I: 111 1' .. -:-:·1 1:' 'I ·i·l IJ!: 1;,,;:i: ';:.1·. I, 1I1JI i, 1, :: · ··1: ~!'I !Jl.'I:·: 1·;·' : :·;:1. 1·!· 1: : !·: :.l·i'' '!:!:1:1: ': i !.!'i:!:i'!'!;:::1'!·1'1 1·i·:.1, i~ , TfDTITl1 ;j; I:':' I !'I I:: I l:i l. 1,:j (186,409)11: ·'" 111 i.1:1:·:.1·;·; 

333 
90. FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY FUND (FP&S) 

334SUPPORTSERVICES(FP&S.: ':, ·.·:··:;:::,:::.: I·', •• 11::::/."·!i 1 .. ·11::.:.: ::!:i!'I:·; I : ) I~ '•"'''l'''l··1···· 
133511 ;;SU~.~O.RT1 SERytCES.+Bl!lSINESSj i ! i "'i: ! : I! ·:,:.1 ! i'I: ! !'! ! ·:.:::'':·: ! ' : ~ ! : : : ,i: 1'i::1·l l·11.!·l .1 .. !.: :'·:· :.~:i·1·.;·1·1., 11 

336 I Facilities Acquisition & Construction Services I 2530 I O 

3371 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services I 2540 I O 
j 338! Totll SJ:!P.J!OrtSorvlcos - Business I 2500 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 

13391 Other Support Services (Describe & Itemize) I 2900 

3401 Totll SupportSorvicos 2000 0 o I o 
341 [PAYMENTS TO OTHER D~ST & GOVT UNITS (FP&S) 

l.i 

o 1 o I g I o 0 
':ill; 
1:11 

0 
0 i 

'!!l:i 

0 
OI 

o I 
0 
0 

0 

0 
1·: 1T"i 1 ::Tl"TTi-:; 

0 

0 

!',.": o I I 

35-31 Total Dlsburscmonts/Expondlturos. 

354 
·excess (OCtiCioncy)Of-RocoiPtS/R(lVOOUOSO\ior 
Disbursements/Expondituros 

Printed: 9/2212014 AFR_2013_Amended 

0 0 

:; .i.' .:·11 
11·1 

0 
ii 

0 o I o I 0 0 0 0 

15,823 [' 



Poge 23 

FEDERAL STIMULUS -AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT (ARRA) of2009 
(Detailed Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements) 

A 

>--1- District's Accounting Basis is CASH 
2 

ARRA Revonuo Source Code 

3 
I 4 I Beginning B:il:mcoJuly 1, 2012 
151 ARRA- General State Aid 

6 I ARRA- Tltle I Low Income 
7 I ARRA- Title I Neglected - Private 
8 I ARRA- Title I Delinquent- Private 
9 I ARRA- Title I School Improvement (Ptlrt A) 

1 O I ARRA· Title I School Improvement (Section 1003g) 
11 I ARRA- IDEA Part B Preschool 
12 I ARRA· IDEA Part B Flow Through 
13 I ARRA- Title 11 D Technology Formula 
14 I ARRA- Tltle 11 D Technology Competltlvo 

B c 
RECEIPTS. 

Aoot j ARRA :RocOlpts 
# ' ' ,, 

:2 
4850 
4851 
4852 
4853 
4854 
4855 
4856 
4857 
4860 
4861 

Q 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15 I ARRA- McKenney - Vonto Homoloss Educntlon I 4862 I 200 
16 I ARRA- Child Nutrition Equipment.Assistance I 4863 I O 
17 I lmpactAld Construction Formula I 4864 I O 
18 I lmpactAld Construction Competitive I 4865 I 0 

200 

~ QZABTru<Ccodi~ 148661 0 I I I f20l QSCB Tax Credits 4867 0::: 
21 I Build Amerlco Bonds Tax credits I 4868 I 0 
22 I Build America Bonds Interest Reimbursement I 4869 I O 
23 I ARRA- General State Aid - Other Govt SeNices Stabilization I 4870 I 0 
24 I ARRA- Other II I 4871 I O 
25 I ARRA - Other 111 I 4872 I O 
26 I ARRA- Other IV I 4873 I O 
271 ARRA-OtherV 148741 0 
28 I ARRA· Early Childhood I 4875 I O 
29 I ARRA-OtherVll ] 4876 I 0 
30 I ARRA-Other VIII ] 4877 I 0 
31 I ARRA-Other IX ] 4878 I 0 
32 I ARRA- Other X I 4879 I O 
33 I ARRA· Other Xl I 4880 I O 
34 Tot:ilARRAProgr:imt!!; 1:!·11·11 200 200 0 Oi OI OI 0 

35 Ending B:il:incoJuno 30, 201~: :·i·i ;1;, O ! !.Iii ::i':i:! ::i ,.i·! :·! 1:: ! :1.:: ! : I:' i ,·~·:,i,:i :.1:1·,1:fG·~·,, ;'.:ffi,i,! l.l·l·.1Jr~:!,-,,:: ;·:: !::-':T !-i·1:~1~TF;'.f!.1·!Ti"fT!T 

55 
56 

AFR_2013_Amended, 9/22/2014 

1. Wore any funds from tho State Flscal Stabilization Fund Program (SFSF) General State-Aid Accounts 4850, lino 5 & 4870, lino 23 
used for tho following non-allowable purposes: 

~ 
Payments of maintenance costs: 
Stadiums or other facilities used for athletic contests, exhibitions or other events for which admission is charged to the general public; 
Purchase or upgrade of vehicles; 
lmprovements of stand-alone facilities whose purpose Is not the education of children such as central office administrative buildings: 
Financial assistance to students to attend private elementary or secondary schools unless the funds are used to provide special 

education and related seNices to children with disabilities as authorized by the IDEA Act: 
c=i School modernization, renovation, or repair that is inconsistent with State Law. 

2. If any ::tbovo boxos arc chocked provide tho total amount 
of questioned costs and provlde an explanation below: 

11 

I 

I 

L 

(900) 

Tott I 
Exp'ondltu'ros 

";.;1·.I.! 'Ii;!' 

Q 
Q 
0 
') .!::·:: ,,_ ____ ~ 
') 

'I 

'I 

Q 
Q 
0 

:t:OO 
,:::•r----

0 i··.:·1------' 
Q 
0 

_Q 
~ 
'I 

'I 

Q 
0 

' Q 
0 

Q 
Q 
~ 
I 

0 

Q 
I 

--~·~' 
1 :-11!'' 
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A B I c D E I F 

1.;: :: ::;:::;i·l:i·! : ·!. :l::.::T~~~s.·;l}e~~!~j):~.!:' ! 1·1.:·i·i:i'!'!.l: i ! i:·i i '. ·::: ·. : I !·: 1 ~~·~Jb 1 RWd·~·jJ~·;ji:i :: .i'!:;:: i,i.;::;::.:::t;.!:!:!,_j:':! ! !: l::.':):;!':.:j.~Jl·l.i .i.i'·i.!:::::::: ! i:i 
1
1;!"1.1: '·I ! .. 7·1'~12:Tlfru·.6•30-~;3' I 1.'1Tax&s:1R&ce1ved:·',· · :''i'··:··;, 1 2. 0:. 1111·1.&··'·'•'·1~":!·: Tota·i:estimated~ax~· ·,:estlmated!Tax&s'.Oue · 1 · '''·;·':·:· 11·,·1, .. ,:.:.,: ·1 1·: 1·1 ':1:1·1 ......... ,.,.,,; , .; rom ·' rior , .. ,. ,. · ,.1.,., .. ,, ,,,,,, .... 1·:11:1·111:·,, ... , ... ,. .: .. · .. :·, 

. . :i':j :::·I'!--! <~r?f!l12?1:t .~~.vx::&:fr!9 ,(f~.C?~ :t,ho ~011.2·;Lo.~), :: ::~:·I : ; .' 1 
: ·. 1 j '· '·) :: : 1; 1 :i, . !{fr0:n;i,:~~-e.:20~,~· L;~vy> ... : : 1 (fr?~~~~?i~01~·~?~>: 

: ·: .. , 1 ··:·I 1.'
1
·1: i.. 11Y:.' :r1.L •. ·

1
0V1os)'i.:"l.i·' 1; :·:·. :'!::.:;i:::1.1:!.!::::; 1;:1 :., , , · .... :· 1, :;,1·1·11··:-: ,c~v.,, 1 ~~ 11 ::.1:-·:·;: 1 :· .!: .. :··;:::!·.(.1.;t1·''1:1 .. : .. 1'1·;::.:·:.:,:.

1 
:::.:::.!:I,::: 1,; 1 ;._:-:::: :.: ',;,_'::·.·:;,: 'i I'· 1·1' ;:,,.:· .. :.,;.:',,,·,··r·'>i ···: .. :·1"·1:1,,':i: ··· · ':i·j : ... ·:··'':·:,1!,,:::,.1.:.:::,.::

1 
.: .. • '.,:·:.:·,;;1 ;.:.:.:,,.·.". ,.;, ·.;,,;1c:·1::,:·,··.1 1.:.: 

... i' . :: l'!:I !· · ;.!'' !'!.!·:.·'.:·:·;:·' '.:·: 1' :· 1 '' · , , i I (Column:'B.i~:C)'·: ,.; >': i , ; ! , ! !,,.:.:.:' :, : .. ,: ·1·::1.1(Column.E-~.C)'I:: ·' 
...2. 

3 
4 Educational 14,803,547 14.803,547 I 16,750,677 I 16,750,677 

5 Operations & Maintenance 3,244.455 3,244,455 3,569,579 3,569,579 

6 Debt Services ** 2,973,966 2,973,966 2,898,714 2,898,714 

7 I Transportation 1,562,497 1,562,497 1,687,086 1,687,086 

8 I Municipal Retirement 296,677 296,677 318,725 318,725 

9 I Capital Improvements 0 0 0 

10 I Working Cash 7,910 7,910 170,049 170,049 
11 I Tort Immunity 7,911 7,911 8,566 8.566 
12 I Fire Prevention & Safety 15,823 15,823 17,047 17,047 

13 Leasing Levy 0 0 424,061 424,061 

14 Special Education 280.854 280,854 339,249 339,249 

15 Area Vocational Construction 0 0 0 

16 Social Security/Medicare Only 341,772 341,772 361,215 361,215 

17 Summer School 0 0 0 

0 
0 

23.535.412 
0 

26.544.968 I 26.544.968 
18 Other (Describe & Itemize) 0 
19. 23.535.412 Totals 

~ i-=1-
22 

~ The formulas Jn column Bare unprotected to be overldden when reporting on a ACCRUAL basis . 
.. Alf tax receipts for debt seNice peymonts on bonds must be recorded on line 6 (Debt SeNlces). 

Printed: 9/22/2014 
AFR_2013_Amended 
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A 8 
SCHEDULE OF SHORT-TERM DEBT 

Ooscrlptlon 
2 

c t D E 

Outstanding I Issued 07101112 I Rotlrod 07101/12 
Boglnning 07101112 Through 06130/13 Through 06/30113 

I F 

Outsbndlng 
Ending 06/30/13 

CORPORATE PERSONA.LP.RO#ER'.tv.REP~CEMENT'ITAX::-!i;i::Tif:.1.i . · : I ! 1 
3 IANr1c1PA.noN'Nores:ccPPRT>: i'·! :.:. !·11·1i·,! 1'! :',:.·.:::Ii,!·! !;·1·::~::!:1:!;1·i·: 1 I :<1· '! ' 

~~-- 0 5lrAXAtf1'.1C1PAT1o~iWARR.t.,NTs;rrAW)~; i,: 1.: 1i1·! 1·:·: ·: i !:i·:-1-: i 11:1:, -·- . i ;"i :-: 1: ··,:;;.,: ! 1,: 1: 1·: :·;·:: 1 : ! 11·1 :.1-: ;·:, 11:: '·!'!.1';'1.:q·::; I 1' -

6 I Educational Fund 0 
7 l Operotions & Maintenonce Fund 0 
8 I Debt Sorvlces - Constructlon 0 
9 I Dobt Services - Working Cosh 0 

1 0 I Debt Sorvices - Refunding Bonds 0 
11 I Transportation Fund 0 
12 I Municipal Retlrament!Sociat Security Fund 0 
13 I Fire Prevention & S:.ifety Fund 0 
1-4 I Other-(Descrlbe & Itemize) 0 
151 ToblTAWs 

16ITAXANTICIF;'ATIONNOrES·'(TAN) ! ':·1 ·;:!: i!:''i:l·l>:"·;:.:;:.jfj i·!·,: 
-i/ I Educational Fund 0 
18 I Operations & Maintencince Fund 0 
1 9 l Firo Prevention & Sofoty Fund 0 
20 l Other- (Describe & Itemize) 0 
21 l Tobi TANS 0 0 0 0 
22 1TEACHEB,S-/EMP;L;.0Yf:ES~ Ol::tDERS (T/EO): '· !Tl ! I ! :, : : :, 1: :: :::1 Ti.: 'I I ! 11:' ··:;,H;''l.1"!'11:!1·1! ''' i'.'i'!'I'! Ii I :::.;;1:,::i:!::_·1,:.;:l:j 11 .. !·l'l:H·l·i·l I:' '·:''i 1l ·1 

Tobi T/EOs (Educatlonal, Operations·& Mcilntonanco, & 
23 I Transportation Fund$) 0 

24 IGENERAL.!STAte~A1o:~;r:ic1PATIOf':l:ceRT1Frc:ATES :(GSA,A'.C) 1· ! J 1 i1: !·':1.; 'i·i·l.i'!"ll'll'!'! , ·: 

1 

, .1 ~-· ·crcmmc;mcnmm:-·····"'.'C'Cf; 
25 j Tobi GSAACs (AU Funds) 0 
26 I OTHER SHORT·~ERM!BORROWING !.Ii- ~:::,,!·I I!! !'i ;;;;:.! .. i.! 1:1 i I;·; ·:.1. ·;-:1,;·:.·1.::ilill 
27 ] Tobi Other Short· Torm Soi-rowing (Doscrlbo & Jtemlzo) 0 

29 
1SCHEDULE OF LONG·TERM·DEBT 

ldontlflcatlon or Na mo of lssuo 
D:ito of lssuo I Amount of OrJglncil 
(mm/dd/yy) Issuo Typo of lssuo * Outsbndlng 07/11121 lssuod 711/12 thru 

6130/13 
30 
31 ]2006 G.O. Bonds 07/01/06 14,940.000 6 2.625.000 
32 12008 G.O. Bonds 11/01/08 32,880,000 6 32,880,000 
3312010 G.0. Bonds 09/01/10 3,680,000 6 3,680,000 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 51,500,000 1:::;-, 1·:;;1·! I :.I I ;.j I !.I:' 39,185,000 0 

G H 

Any dlfforoncos I Retired 7/1112 thru 
doscrlbod ond 6130/13 

ltcimizod 

780,000 

3,335,000 

o I 4.115,000 

1, Working Cash Fund Bonds 4. Fire Prevent, Safety, Environmental and Energy Bonds ~
• E:lch type of debt Issued must bo identified soparately with the amount: 

7. Other------------
2. Funding Bonds 5. Tort Judgment Bonds 8. Other-----------
3. Refunding Bonds 6. Building Bonds 9. Other 

Printed: 9/22/2014, AFR_2013_Amended 

Outstanding 
6130/13 

1.845,000 
32,880,000 

345.000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

35,070,000 

I J 

Amount to bo 
Provided for 

Payment on long· 
Torm Debt 

1.755,819 
32,880,000 

345,000 

34,980,819 
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" A I BI c ID I E I 

Schedule of Restricted Local Tax Levies and Selected Revenues Sources 
Schedule of Tort Immunity Expenditures 

F G H J I 
SCHEDULE OF RESTRICTED LOCAL TAX LEVIES AND SELECTED REVENUE SOURCES 

, .'. : ~. :.: :; :i !.! '!:I 'i :j :I :i :! '! 1'· I:'·'. ~· 1·' ! :: ;i '!'::I :j: !.'j'·i: ;: !:.:; :i :; :; :! ;II ::'I: :I :j :j :j·:I 'I :1 ·1 ·1 ·! i ·i :: 1 :, ;:.: :: 
1
: :! ;I i·'i-.1.i .i, 1·; ::V·:_'; :!.:' !: ::-i: 'ii! :11· 1· ··!1 :School, Fi:lcmfy1 '!·: 

,: :··,~f~()unt:No, .:~. · :11 ,·.rrc1rt. ·mrriJn1·ty~~: .. :1.; ·s'p·Oc1a1$dUdnt16h:1'' 1::!/~rCl~; .. ,~~~~1~~~1 
i 'i:::occ·upatiOrl'i 1 :::.: 

i: 1·1·i ii I I !i'i ! ! i'' ·I '' !,! ': .· 1::1.:;·:,.::.1 "1.1.!·1·1 !·I 1:111 'i·i·:.:::·;' :··:.:1·:·i· · ·1,!i1;::Constructlon!'.!- : .. ;·, .. ,,·,: ,,1i:;!·1 ::i. :'1:.1 .... 1, . 1, . , , 1 , ....... '·1·'.1·111. ·· ... , 1, · · ··, ... L:: .... ,. : :·.-!'. ':':·::::'i'-·i ,,;:1·11:i:1·1..1'1'.1,! :, , 1 :·TruCo'si" :Yi.:: · .. ;' 

3 I Cash Bnsls Fund Balance as of July 1, 2012 

4 RE'cE.1Prs:·::i ! ii.,: 'i::·l I! i'; : j·i'' iii: i I :·i ! ! I n·1; !::.: 1·.l· 1

, 

5 Ad Valorem Taxes Recetved by District 280,854 

6 Ea.min son Investments 
7 Drivers' Education Fees 

8 I School Facility Occupation Tax Proceeds 

9 !Driver Education 
10 !Other Receipts (Describe & Itemize on tab "Itemization 32") 

11 !Sale of Bonds 

10, 20, 40, 50 or 60-1500 

10-1970 

30 or 60-1983 

10 or20-3370 

10, 20, 40 or60-7200 

i·I 

K 

'::,::·:.:.,,.j:! 1 i·1,i·Lli.'i:: 
;,:, .. :.::,;.,1.:-·'·'i .. 1'1.:':•l,",li 
:orivor Educatlon:-·1 
1·:::! 1 !·::1·.i,i'···:;::i;:;:111 

7,296 
! 'I'! I,.,:: 1·:·: .. :.1·!'1'1/: 

30,764 

:,1' 1.-::1:1 
12 l Tobi Receipts 0 280,854 0 o I 38.060 
13DISBURSEMEN!'.5:·1.i ! Ii 'I!::' i 11·:·1" ' ":·:·11·111 i 

14 I Instruction 

15 l Facilities Acqu!sltlon & Construction Services 

16 I Tort Immunity Services 

17 IDEBT:SERV:ICEi1.i'::!l.i!:i,' ,.ii1'1 1 1;11.1;·!:' :·:',:i;;·l'l-i:i!·l:l,.!i' 11::i·i1 
18 I Debt Services - Interest on Long-Term Debt 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

Debt Services- Payments of Principal on Long-Term Debt 
(Lease/Purchase Principal Retired) 

Debt Services Other (Describe & Itemize on tab "Itemization 32") 

Total Oobt Services 

Other Disbursements (Doscrlbe & Itemize on tab "ltomizotion 32") 

Total Dlsbursomonts 

Ending Cash Basis Fund Balance as of Juno 30, 2012 

Rosorved Fund Balance 

Unrosorved Fund Balance 

28 !SCHEDULE OF TORT IMMUNITY EXPENDITURES 0 

'i·l·i:1,1.1;·:1.1.1·!···' 
10 or 50-1000 

20 or 60-2530 

10, 20, 40-2360-2370 
' ' : ~ ' : i : i : i ; : ' : ; .' I ' i ' I : : 1 · ' ! ; ' : ' I 

30-5200 

30-5300 
I; 

I 30-5400 

I 

714 
730 

I
YesD No [] Has the entity established an Insurance reserve pursuant to 745 ILCS 10/9-103? 

1 
2 

If yes, Jlst Jn the aggregate the following: 

Using tho following catogorles, list all other Tort Immunity eixpondlturos !!Qt 

included in line 30 abovo. Include the total dollar amount for each cot0<iorv. 

Total Claims Payments: 

Total Reserve Remaining:' 

I; 

"I','" 
''·'' 

' 
:.11 

!:1 
', :.! .. !,:. 

j·,,,!1:: '' li'l!ilin1n ,y , ''11'·1· '· ·'!''''I' 

;,.:::·:: j, ji 'i1,1!.?:i1 
:·II 

ol 280,854 

al 0 

35 EXi:iCnditures~ 1 ;· :·!:Ii 1
, ! : : · ' 1.H~·::: '''::1·! ! ~,:I! 1'1; '··i·i.!·i'i.::j:!,I:!: : :·i!':: I i,ill!:l i',l·,i'!, :, :;·::i;·!·!!!i';il·i' 

36 Workers' Compensation Act and/or Workers' Occupational Disease Act 

37 Unemployment Insurance Act 

38 Insurance (Regular or Self-Insurance) 

39 Risk Management and Claims Service 

40 I Judgments/Settlements 
41 I Educatlona:I, lnspectional, Supervisory Services Related to Loss Prevention and/or Reduction 

42 I Reciprocal Insurance Payments (Insurance Code 72. 76, and 81) 

43 I Legal Services 

44 I Principal and Interest on Tort Bonds 

;I 

:1!·'i'Y:!:I'., ,1·:·1,''i. 1
: .. 1:r;--;:-1:-1:-:::T:·1I 

C.C"'-'F""'-~'-''-: I I; .. ,' :,:·i:: 38,060 

1;,1::,· 
0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

I' :·: 

38,060 
0 

0 

~ !,.:!I. 
48 

' Schedules for Tort Immunity are to be completed 2.!'.!bL..!! expenditures have been reported in any fund other than the Tort Immunity Fund (80) during the fiscal year as a result of existing (restricted) fund balances 
in those other funds that a.re being spent down. Cell G6 above should include interest eam!ngs only from these restricted tort immunity monies and only if reported In a fund ~ tha.n Tort Immunity Fund (80). 

55 ILCS 5/5-1006.7 

Printed: 912212014, AFR_2013_Amended 
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A I B I c 

Schedule of Capital Outlay and Depreciation 

Acct 

• 
""''"""'"'' ' .............. .,. 210' 

Cost 7-1-12 

I D 

Add: Additions 
2012-13 

220 !.!:! i·i: : i.! I 

221 5,466,151 

I E 

Less: 
Deletions 
2012-13 

I F G H 

L"i\ 
1 

1 

Accumulated 
Cost 6~30~13 I y1 

e n Depreciation 
ears 7~1~12 

Add: 
Depreciation 

Allowable 
2012-13 

J 

'Less: 
Depreciation 

Deletions 
2012-13 

Page 27 

K L 

Accumulated I Balance 
Depreciation Undepreciated 

6-30-13 6-30-13 

'"'''"'M'"' "'~' '"' 222 
230 i ! i ! ii: : I: I, ·,·:1 i.I i !'1 ! i 1.:::: l:i I 
231 
232 0 

40,008,410 

0 

"""""'"'"' 1,333,607 91 ,685 i-='"'1,~33+3+,6~0_6_,...,==-'6,~11~2+--==,.,.+-===-1------,i 
Jlll!o!lll; 250 :,:;,::i'i !·j j Ill! i' i 1,: 11 j: :::.1::-:;.: i:; ; : I I··!·:,.,• ::j I 1-i'i!'·i.!.: '' :·i:!:i: 1:. l·i ! ! :.: ' '''i:·::!'i:: i'i:I ::1 '.! j i I·!:·.::.: i ;, :.:: 1 ! !·!.i :;1;:;,1 ! j.j 

240 1,339,718 85,574 

251 5,208,201 130,335 4,571,487 192,118 574,931 

'' "'"'' '""'"'"'" 252 0 
I I '°'"'' IVUUI"' 253 0 0 

260 0 0 

200 67,048,964 348,123 0 67,397,087 

------.. 700 0 0 

Printed: 9/22/2014 
AFR_2013_Amended 

1,528,211 
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42 
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51 
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53 
54 
55 
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58 
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A I B I c I D I El 
. ESTIMATED OPERATING EXPE_NSE _PER PUPIL (OE_PP)IPER CAPITA TUITION CHARGE (PCTC) COIAPUTATIONS (2011·12) 

·.· . 
.. 

... This schedtt!e is wmri_ated for sdJool rfislflct_s Qfl/y. . . . . .. . 

Fund Sheet Row ACCOUNT NO - TITLE 

-- c •• - _' --~ ... - -- :_· ---_ OPERATING EXPENSE PER PUPIL· 

EXPENDITURES: 
ED Expenditures 15-22, L113 Tota\ Expenditures $ 
O&t.I Expenditures 15-22, l149 Total Expendjtures 
OS Expenditures 15--22, L167 Total Expenditures 
TR Expenditures 15-22, l203 Total Expenditures 
MR/SS Expenditures 15--22, l287 Total Expendjtures 
TORT Exp-enditures 15-22, l330 Total Expenditures 

Total Expenditures s 

LESS RECEIPTSJREVENUES OR DlSBURSEMENTSfEXPENDJTURES NOT APPLICABLE TO THE REGULAR K-12 PROGRAM: 

TR 

TR 
TR 
TR 

TR 

TR 
TR 

TR 

TR 

TR 
TR 

O&M 
O&M-TR 
O&M-TR 
O&M·TR 
O&M 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
D&M 

O&t.1 
O&M 
O&t.! 
OS 
OS 
TR 
TR 
TR 

TR 
TR 
MR!SS 
MR/SS 
MRISS 
MR/SS 
MR!SS 
MR/SS 
MR/SS 

Printed: 9/22/2014 
AFR_2013_Amended 

Revenues g.14, l43, Col F 1412 
Revenues 9-14, l47, Col F 1421 
Re·1enues 9-14, l48, Col F - 1422 
Revenues 9-14, L49, Col F 1423 
ReYenues 9-14, l50 Col F 1424 
ReYenues 9-14, l52, Col F 1432 
Revenues 9-14, l56, Col F 1442 
Revenues 9-14, L59, Col F 1451 
Revenues9-14, LOO, Co! F 1452 
Revenues 9-14, L61, Col F 1453 
Revenues 9-14, L62, Co! F 1454 
ReYenues 9-14, l148, Col D 3410 
Revenues9-14, l149, Col D & F 3499 
Revenues 9-14, L218, Col D,F 4600 
Revenues 9-14, l219, Col D,F 4605 
Revenues 9-14, l229, Col D 4810 
Expenditures 15-22, L6, Col K-(G+l) 1125 
Exp-enditures 15-22, L8, Col K- (G+l) 1225 
Expenditures 15--22, L10, Col K· (G+I) 1275 
Bi:penditures 15-22, L 11, Col K- (G+I) 1300 
Expenditures 15-22, L14, Col K-(G+I) 1600 
Expenditures 15-22, L19, Col K 1910 
Expenditures 15--22, L20, Col K 1911 
Expenditures 15-22, l21, Col K 1912 
Expenditures 15-22, L22, Col K 1913 
Expenditures 15-22, l23, Col K 1914 
Expenditures 15-22, l24, Col K 1915 
Expenditures 15-22, L25, Col K 1916 
Expenditures 15-22, l26, Col K 1917 
Expenditures 15--22, l27, Col K 1918 
Expenditures 15-22, L28, Col K 1919 
Expenditures 15-22, L29, Col K 1920 
Expenditures 15-22, l30, Col K 1921 
Expenditures 15-22, l31, Col K 1922 
Expenditures 15-22, l74, Col K-(G+l) 3000 
Expenditures 15-22, L101, Col K 4000 
Expenditures 15--22, l113, Col G 
Expenditures 15-22, L113, Col I 
Expenditures 15-22, L129, Col K-(G+l) 3000 
Expenditures 15-22, l137, Col K 4000 
Expenditures 15-22, l149, Col G· 
Expenditures 15-22, L149, Col I 
Expenditures 15-22, L153, Col K 4000 
Expenditures 15-22, L163, Col K 5300 
Expenditures 15-22, L 178, Col K- (G+I) 3000 
Expenditures 15-22, L 189, Col K 4000 
Expenditures 15-22, L 199, Col K 5300 
Expenditures 15--22, l203, Col G 
Expenditures 15--22, l203, Col I 
Expenditures 15-22;L209, Col K 1125 
Expenditures 15-22, L211, Co! K 1225 
Expenditures 15--22, l213, Col K 1275 
Expenditures 15-22, L214, Col K 1300 
Expenditures 15--22, L217, Col K 1600 
Expenditures 15--22, L273, Co! K 3000 
Expenditures 15-22, l277, Col K 4000 

Regular - Transp Fees from Other Districts {ln State) $ 
Summer Sch - Transp. Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 
Summer Sch - Transp. Fees from Other Districts{!n State) 
Summer Sch - Transp. Fees from Other Sources (In State) 
Summer Sch - Transp. Fees from Other Sources (Out of Stale) 
CTE • Transp Fees from Other Districts (In Stale) 
Special Ed - Transp Fees from Other Districts (In State) 
Adult- Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents {In State) 
Adult· Transp Fees from Other o;stricts (In State) 
Adult· Transp Fees from Other Sources (In State) 
Adult- Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 
Adult Ed (from ICCB) 
Adult Ed - Other (Describe & l!emke) 
Fed - Spec Education - Preschool FIO'N-Through 
Fed - Spec Education - Praschool Discretionary 
Federal -Adult Education 
Pre-K Programs 
Spacial Education Programs Pre-K 
Remedial and Supplemental Programs Pre-K 
AduWCootinuing Education Programs 
Summer School Programs 
Pre-K Programs - Private Tuition 
Regular K-12 Progranis - Private Tuition 
Spada) Educatioo Programs K-12 ·Private Tuition 
Special Education Programs Pre-K - Tuition 
Remedial/Supplemental Programs K-12- Private Tuition 
Remedia\/Supp!ementa\ Programs Pre·K ·Private Tuition 
AdultlContinuing Education Programs - Private Tuition 
CTE Programs - Private Tuition 
Interscholastic Programs· Private Tuition 
Summer School Programs· Private Tuitfon 
Gifted Programs - Private Tuition 
Bil'ngual Programs - Private Tuition 
Truants A!tema~ve/Optiooal Ed Progms ·Private Tuition 
Community Services 
Total Payments to Other District& Govt Units 
Capital Outlay 
Non-Capitalized Equipment 
Community Servkes 
Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units 
Capital Outlay 
Non-Capitalized Equipment 
Payments to Other D;st & Govt Units 
Debt Service - Payments of Principal on Long-Term Debt 
Community Seri.ces 
Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units 
Debt Service - Payments of Principal oo long-Term Debt 
Capital Outlay 
Non-Capitalized Equipment 
Pre-K Programs 
Special Education Programs - Pre-K 
Remedial and Supplemental Programs - Pre-K 
AdultfContinuin9 Education Programs 
Summer School Programs 
Community Services 
Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units 

Total Deductions s 
Total OperaUng Expenses (Regular K-12) 

9 Mo ADA {See the General Stale Aid Claim for 2012·2013 (ISBE 54·33, L12) 
EsUmaled OEPP • s 

P.age 28 

F 

Amount 

18,893,432 
2,781,676 
6,974,265 
1,887,955 

675,541 
194,320 

31~071189 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

53,237 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,066 
890,432 
187,826 

0 
0 

230,96-5 
108,530-

0 
0 

4,115,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

421 
1,147 

0 

5,602,624 
25,804,565 

1,959.74 
13,167.34 
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A I B I c I D IE I 
ESTIMATED OPERATING EXPENSE PER PUPIL (OEPP}IPER CAPITA TUITION _CHARGE (PCTC) COMP_UTATIONS (2011·12) 

. . lhl'$. ~u!e i~ comD!ernd(Q[_§!;/JQQ!_!fjrn91.~Qnly; 

Fund 
( 

Sheet Row ACCOUtlT NO ·TITLE 

--- e:ER CAPITA-TUITION CHARGE -_--_ -~ --_ ' .· .. -_-__ -_ 

LESS OFFSETTING RECEIPTSfREVENUES: 
TR Revenues 9-14, L42, Col F 1411 Regular -Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (!n Stato) s 
TR Re•;enues 9-14, L44, Col F 1413 Regular - Transp Fees from Other Sources {Jn State) 
TR ReYenues 9-14, L45, Col F 1415 Regular - Transp Foos from Co---aJrricu1ar Activities (ln State) 
TR Revenues 9-14, L46, Col F 1416 Regular Transp Fees from Other Sources {Out of Stale) 
TR Revenues 9-14, l51, Col F 1431 CTE- Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents {In State) 
TR Revenues 9-14, L53, Co! F 1433 CTE - Transp Fees from Other Sources (In State) 
TR Revenues 9-14, L54, Col F 1434 CTE - Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 
TR Revenues 9-14, L55, Col F 1441 Special Ed - Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 
TR Re·•enues 9-14, L57, Co! F 1443 Spedal Ed- Transp Fees from Other Sources (Jn State) 
TR Re·•enues 9-14, l58, Col F 1444 Special Ed - Transp Fees from Other Sourres (Out of State) 
EO Revenues 9-14, l75, Col C 1600 Total Food Service 
ED-O&t.I Revenues 9-14, l82, Col C,D 1700 Tota! Dlstrkt/School Actlvity Income 
ED Re·lenues 9-14, L84, Col C 1811 Rentals - Regular Textbooks 
ED Revenues 9-14, l87, Col C 1819 Rentals - other (De5C-fibe & Itemize) 
ED Revenues9-14, l88, Col C 1821 Sales· Regular Textbooks 
ED Revenues 9-14, l91, Col C 1829 Sales - Other (Descnbe & Itemize) 
ED Revenues 9-14, L92, Col C 1800 Other (Describe & Itemize) 
ED-O&M Revenues9-14, l95, Col C,D 1910 Rentals 
ED-O&M-TR Revenues9-14, l98, Col C,D,F 1940 Services Provided Other D:Strkts 
ED-O&M-DS-TR-MRISS Revenues9-14, l104, Col C,D,E,F,G 19"1 Paymen! from Other CXstrkts 
ED Revenues9-14, l106, Col C 19"3 Other local Fees 
ED·O&M·TR Revenues9-14, L131, Col C,D,F 3100 Total Special Educatioo 
ED-O&t.1-MRISS Revenues 9-14, l140, Col C,D,G 3200 Total Career and Technical Education 
ED-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, l144, Col C,G 3300 Total S:!ingOal Ed 
ED Revenues9-14, l145, Col C 33llO State Free lunch & &eakfast 
ED-O&M-MRISS Revenues9-14, L146, Col C,D,G 3385 School Breakfast Initiative 
ED-O&M Revenues 9-14, L147,Col C,D 3370 Driver Education 
ED-O&M-TR-MRISS Revenues 9-14, L154, Col C,D,F,G 3500 ·Total Transportatioo 
ED Revenues 9-14, L155, Col C 3810 Learning lmprovement - Change Grants 
ED-O&M-TR-MR!SS Revenues 9-14, l156, Col C,D,F,G 3860 Scientific Literacy 
ED-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, L157, Col C,F,G 3095 TruantNtemative/Optiooal Education 
ED-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, l159, Col C,F,G 3715 Reading Improvement Block Grant 
ED-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, L 160, Col C,F,G 3720 Reading Improvement B!ock Grant- Reading Rerovery 
ED-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, L161, Col C,F,G 3725 Continued Reading Improvement B!oc.I\ Grant 
ED-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, L 162, Col C,F,G 3726 Continued Read<ng Improvement Block Gren! (2% Set Aside) 
EO-O&M·TR-MRISS Revenues 9-14, L163, Col C,O,F,G 3766 Chicago General Educatioo B!ock Grant 
ED-O&M-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, L164, Col C,D,F,G 3767 Chicago Educatiooal Services B!ock Grant 
ED-O&M-DS-TR-MRISS Revenues 9-14, l165, Col C,D,E,F,G 3775 School Safety & Educational Improvement B!ock Grant 
ED-O&M-DS-TR-MRISS Revenues 9-14, L166, Col C,D,E,F,G 3780 Techno!ogy - Learning Technology Centers 
ED-TR Revenues 9-14, l167, Col C,F 3815 State Charter Schools 
O&M Revenues 9-14, L170, Col D 3925 School Infrastructure - Maintenance Projects 
ED-O&M-DS-TR-MR/SS·Tort Revenuesg-14, l171, Col C-G,J 3999 Other Restricied Revenue from State Sources 
ED Revenues 9-14, L180, Col C 4045 Head Start (Subtract) 
ED-O&M-TR-MRISS Revenues 9-14, l 184, Col C,D,F,G - Total Restricted Gr_!lnts-!n-Aid Received Directly from Federal Gm1 
ED-O&M-TR-MRISS Revenues g.14, L191, Col C,D,F,G - TotalTitleV 
ED-MR/SS Revenues9-14, l201, Col C,G - Total Food Ser.ice 
EO-O&M·TR·MRISS Revenues 9-14, l211, Col C,O,F,G - Total Title 1 
ED-O&M-TR-t.IRISS Revenues 9-14, l216, Col C,D,F,G - Total Tiile rv 
ED-O&M-TR-MRISS Revenues 9-14, l220, Col C,D,F,G 4620 Fed - Spec Educatioo - IDEA- FlowThroughJlow Incidence 
ED-o&M·TR-MRISS Revenues 9-14, l221, Col C,D,F,G 4625 Fed - Spec Educatioo - IDEA - Room & Board 
EO-O&M-TR-MR.ISS Revenues 9-14, l222, Col C,D,F,G 4630 Fed - Spw Education • IDEA· O&retionary 
ED·o&M-TR-MRISS Revenues 9-14, l223, Col C,D,F,G 4699 Fed - Spec Education - IDEA- Other (Desuibe & Itemize) 
ED-0&1-.H.1Ri'SS Revenues 9-14, l228, Col C,D,G 4700 TotalCTE-Perkins 

Revenue Adjustments \~ithin range of C231 
ED-O&M-OS-TR-MRISS-Tort 

thruJ258 
4800 Total ARRA Program Adjustments 

ED Revenues 9-14, l260, Col C 4901 Race to the Top 
ED,O&M,MRtSS Revenues 9-14, l261, Col C,D,G 4904 Advanced Placement Fee/lnternatiooal Baccalaureate 
ED-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, l262, Col C,F,G 4905 Emergency Immigrant Assistance 
ED-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, l263, Col C,F,G 4909 Title Ill ·English language Acquisition 
ED-TR-MR/SS Revenues9-14, l264, Col C,F,G 4910 learn & Serve Amerka 
ED-o&M-TR-MRJSS Re·1enues 9-14, L265, Col C,D,F,G 4920 1-.kKinney Education for Home!ess Children 
ED-O&M-TR-MRJSS Re·.·enues9-14, L266, Col C,D,F,G 4930 Title 11- Eisenhower Professlooal De~elopment Formula 
ED-O&M·TR·MR/SS Revenues9-14, L267, Col C,D,F,G 4932 Title II· Teacher Quality 
ED-O&M-TR-MR/SS Revenues9-14, l268, Col C,D,F,G 4960 Federal Charter Schools 
ED-08M-TR-f.IRISS Revenues 9-14, L269, Col C,D,F,G 49"1 Medicaid Matching Funds -Administrative Outreach 
ED-08M-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, l270, Col C,D,F,G 49"2 Medicakl Matching Funds - Fee-for-Service Program 
ED-08M-TR-MR/SS Revenues 9-14, l271, Col C,D,F,G 49"8 Other Restricted Revenue from Federal Sources (Describe & Itemize) 

Total Allowance for PCTC Computation s 
Net Operating Expense for PCTC Compufation 

'The total OEPPJPCTC mav change bas.ad on the data provided. 

PriritOO: 9/2212014 
AFR_2013_Amended 

The final amounts w~I be calculated bv lSBE 

Total Depreciation Allowance (from page 27, Col I) 
Total Allowance for PCTC Computation 

9MoADA 
Total Estimated PCTC ~ s 

Page 29 

F 

.. .. 
Amount 

• 

0 
0 

3,893 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

526, 179 
56,185 
55,131 

0 
0 
0 
0 

14,123 
0 
0 

2,400 
881,114 

0 
D 

4,190 
D 

30,764 
1,113,217 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,128 
0 
0 
0 

289,109 I 
160,476 

0 
220,546 

0 
0 
0 -
0 

200 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

34,994 
0 

30,249 
39,985 
62,827 

3,528,710 
22,275,855 

1,528,211 
23,804,066 

1,959.74 
12,146.54 
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ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST DATA 

A I B I c D E F G H 
' 

1 
ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST RATE DATA 
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Fi:~~~:~i~!!~~t~ ~-~·i~~~~~i1,~~~~~~:1?:9~, !~~~-'~,e~~t;?1~~~~~~1·li·1 ! :::·: :·:·;:·::·!·!:! 1·:·!::: ! :::::::i'i;! i ! ! iii: I'!,· ·1 i'I ! : i :·:.: ::: 
' :1 ·.:;:·, 

7 ;!: ; :<::::;:: I 
I ;( (Source,:document:for .the, computatlon,'.of the;'/ndlfect Cost.Rate 1s.f0Und:ln:thel. '.'Expend1tures.';1,~22.~1fab~) ·:.:; , ,- : I ·''.,,1 { 

ALL OBJECTS EXCLUDE CAPITAL OUTLAY. With the exception of line 11, enter the disbursements/expenditures included within the following functions charged directly to and reimbursed from federal 
grant programs. Also, include all amounts paid to or for other employees within each function that work with specific federal grant programs in the same capacity as those charged to and reimbursed from 
the same federal grant programs. For example, if a district received funding for a Title I clerk, all other salaries for Title I clerks performing like duties in that function must be included. Include any 

5 
benefits and/or purchased services paid on or to persons whose salaries are classified as direct costs in the function listed. 

6 suppor;i se,rvi~es~ oifeci.c;o~(~'2Qo~)iah<l cs,2qoojil !Hi Yi: i: , ii 1. '.: 11: :111 I• •: Fl1,,ifri11: , , '::; 1·1i:·,"'.;: ,:.·'ld',i'l·!'!·i:i·i':.; !,1:, :;,.,,:1:1 

7 Direction of Business Support Services (1-2510) and (5-2510) I 
8 Fiscal Services (1-2520) and (5-2520) 

9 Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services (1, 2, and 5-2540) 

10 Food Services (1-2560) Must be less than (P16, Col E-F, L62) 239,621 
Value of Commodities Received for Fiscal Year 2012 (Include the value of commodities when determining if an A-133 is 

11 required), 49,488 
12 Internal Services (1-2570) and (5-2570) 

13 Staff Services (1-2640) and (5-2640) 
14 Data Processing Services (1-2660) and (5-2660) 

15 SECl'ION!ll ,, i' ,, ,,.,.,., ,, 11 ,, I 'i ,, 111111 i Ii I'' i' i ' ',, •. ·.·,'''II'' jl ,,. ii.':'' li!H \,!1!!1111 ,I,,,, '·i!,l·i.J11,!HHii1) 11R1!· Ii'.:':·: l·l·''i .. 1 ....... , I :.1·i ::·i !.; Ii 1·"l.!.l.1 ;,:'. >i·! jf:j,l 0

i
0

!!'·'::::·-1'1' .1'1,,i·: :'' _: ,;·. ·.::':! 1:' 11: ·l'.!ii:!,1,:::i ! ': ,·1 :::.:: 
16 ,EStima:ted: :Jndir:eCt1 CoSt Rat1i!'1for 1Fedel-at F:'i"Ogramsl :1· ! ! · 1 i· j. 1: ~: ~· !: 1, ~! :: : :i ; ·1 I ';; iii''·~··· 1 ,:llH!il', ·:T::1111w 11

' :!.U,iif •''it ;; ,·,•,;, ,,,,,,, i ,'<''· i 

I 1~ Restricted Program Unrestricted Program 
Function Indirect Costs Direct Costs Indirect Costs Direct Costs 

19 Instruction 1000 12,781,856 12,781,856 
20 Support Services: 

21 Pupil 2100 1,021.475 1,021.475 
22 Instructional Staff 2200 1,315,000 1,315,000 
23 General Admin. 2300 894,364 894,364 
24 School Admin 2400 1,318,306 1,318,306 
25 Business: 

26 Direction of Business Spt. Srv. 2510 78,946 0 78,946 0 
27 Fiscal Services 2520 106,441 o, 106,441 0 
28 Oper. & Maint. Plant Services 2540 2,674,387 i 2,674,387 0 
29 Pupil Transportation 2550 1,888,047 ' 1,888,047 
30 Food Services 2560 673,990 i 673,990 
31 Internal Services 2570 0 o, 0 0 
32 Central: I 
33 Direction of Central Spt. Srv. 2610 0 0 
34 Plan, Rsrch, Dvlp, Eva!. Srv. 2620 Oi 0 
35 Information Services 2630 6,525 6,525 
36 Staff Services 2640 0 0 0 0 
37 Data Processing Services 2660 0 0 0 0 
38 Other: 2900 0, 0 
39 Community Services 3000 16,213 16,213 
40 Total 185,387 22,590, 163 2,859,774 19,915,776 
41 ' Restricted Rate Unrestricted Rate 

42 Total Indirect Costs: 185,387 I Total Indirect costs: 2,859,774 
43 Total Direct Costs: 22,590, 163 I Total Direct Costs: 19,915,776 -44 = 0.82% ' = 14.36% 
45 

.·Printed: 9/22/2014 AFR_2013_Amended 



I A B c D E 

1 REPORT ON SHARED SERVICES OR OUTSOURCING -2 School Code, Section 17-1.1 (Public Act 97-0357) -3 Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 

Complete the following for attempts to improve fiscal efficiency through shared services or outsourcing in the prior, current and next fiscal years. For additional information, please see the following 

5 website: htJ.r;.:l/www.i§..be.n@tlsfm~qfrl§fr.htm. 

q= Coal City Community Unit School 
24-032-0010-26 

11·1:! ._i :.i:;:Ji!iii··!:!:': i :.11;1·::_:;!'-1''i:: .. 1.;:j.!·j:!,1:1·1::. ·- ·. ··:·::;·l·l,!:iYl·l"1;-i:! ! !:!.-;::::,·:_, :·: j i; i !.I ;.U'-:::1::::·::::1·;:.::: i.,.: :::;-!:_!1!;·;::::1:!·1:1 i ':;,;.!:;:.:.:! !'j:i.::;!:!.; .. ':i '· ,·: ::::1:!-i i::i·;i·I ! ! I i;"i ;'i.! 

D Check if the schedule is not applicable. 
,. I i : ·.Prior1 

-,·' i '.I '·: ;, ;: current : It ' . '.,.1Namel'of. the':l.~ocal,' EdUcation! Agenc_y::(llEA)' Pa'rticipating in.the! ~Oint :1.! ' 
~.:·F';.::!.:;:V+;l 11 :-::! 1·.F;!.:.1!-1:,:J 1y.1.1·.1.: Next F1sca1 Year :'i·1·i i·!·i·1.1·1 1:1·!·!···,!:·,·!.', ,., ,., 1· 1 .... ·:''''tl·:c: 1: :.::1!1:·.1i"··:·,,; ... l·1.i.11~( '.1·1:1 .. d·S':":: ~·.··· ·1 i 1-1·., .I l.'{·i :·:1:,.: 11.::-1 
! : 1sca 1 ,1 .e'ar.i:, ::: .. 1.sca 'I ear

1

: ·. 1: ,·1 ·'. 1;1.1,::-::::::::·, 1·1 ,Ag~eer:nen :· · ooperat1ve or· hare : er:v1ce.·, i 1·:· 1,:1 :· :! 1.: .. ;'·: ·, '. :: 
8 '•;•:"1' :_ .. ··1 I·; I·:: . .'•''· '1' ''I'' 11' 11·1·,,: 1·:,;·I '' 'i I·, I !'·'l.11.:':•:· .:·;·!·!'!'1; 1-: !·· •'i I ..... , ''''il·l·1·!: i '.::·:· ,,,, i 'l' 11 j·! I "·'I'':'·'':' :.···I I"'·;.· ···:I·':'": I ''I.,,,.,.!:. I 

9 Indicate with an (X) lf Deficit Reduction Plan ls Required for Annual Budget .. ..... .... .. . ... . . .... .. . •W"11·•1 f ~·~yi t'ftf,1fr•~· 
Service or Function (Check all that apply) llllllilll~l!!~illll~lllil!lli :111i1111llllilllllil• lm~:~:~~on . ~llJl! 11i'l~U11111~ ' I I l111li11Jll1!i11~J~ J : I . ! 1111 1 1111 1 1~: i, '!1il1~,'lt!1~il~l~,li1~,~~~ ' i\,a~~iJ1111lll1i!lli 10 1 ,11:111 ,L111 d !, .. , .. 11, !I 1 I 1 ,I 11.1 , ... I ·11, ~ .... ·~1 O. , .1 1 C.,1~r@,: .. ~·, ·' .i,.91ii .. .' .. .!119: .. ; .. a .. :~pa~;. $,e,11Q.e:.r, .. _,!:80 1, .. 1. l.r!1!)j,,! 

11 Curriculum Planning 
12 Custodial Services 
13 Educational Shared Programs 
14 Employee Benefits 
15 Energy Purchasing x x Illinois Enerav Consortium 
16 Food Services 

17 Grant Writing 
18 Grounds Maintenance Services 
19 Insurance 

20' Investment Poo"!s x x x PMA Liquid Asset Fund 
21 Legal Services 
22 Maintenance Services 
23 Personnel Recruitment 
24 Professional Development 
25 Shared Personnel 
26 Special Education Cooperatives x x x Grundy Countv Special Education Cooperative 
27 STEM (science, technology, engineering and math) Program Offerings 
28 Supply & Equipment Purchasing x x Reed-Custer District No. 255U, Wilmin;:iton CUSD 209U 
29 Technology Services 
30 Transportation 
31 Vocational Education Cooperatives x x x Grundy Area Vocational Center 
32 All Other Joint/Cooperative Agreements 
33 Other 
34 
35 Additional sgace for Column (D} - Barriers to lmglementation: 
36 
37 -38 
40 Additional sgace for Column (El - Name of LEA: 
41 
42 
43 
44 
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ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

School Business Services Division (N-330) 

100 North First Street 

Springfield, IL 62777-0001 

Page 32 

LIMITATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS WORKSHEET School District Name: Coal City Community Unit School Oistric 
(Secti6n 17~1.5 of the School COde), RCOT Number. 24-032-0010-26 

' ' ' ' ' '' 
Actual Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2013 Budgeted Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2014 

(10) (20) (10) 
(20) I 

Description 
Fun ct. 

Educational ·Fund 
Operations & 

Total Educational Fund 
Operations & 

No. Maintenance Fund Maintenance Fund 

1. Executive Administration- Services 2320 259,841 ,,,,,· ... 259,841 269,500 JTI ~ > 
2. Special Area Administration Services 2330 0 --:: ·:::· ':'': ,, ,,,, ,, ',, 0 0 : '" ~:: _· ::: : : '> i' ' 

3. Other Support Services - School Administration 2490 2,880 " ,, ' ' 2,880 3,500 ',,,, ,,,,.,,, ·.·., 

4. Direction of Business Support Services 2510 80, 111 0 80, 111 79,600 0 
5. Internal Services 2570 0 ·:: ·;:::,:::': ,, 0 0 '•' " ,•, ' 

6. Direction of Central Support Services 2610 0 '<'><'' 0 0 ' '""' ',, 
' ' ,,,, ,, :·' 

7. Deduct- Early Retirement or other pension obligations required 
0 0 0 by state law and included above. 

8. Totals 342 832 0 342 832 352 600 0 
Percent Increase (Decrease) for FY2014 (Budgeted) over 

1·.·····•· \.!'•••/····• ,· 
.} , .. ,, ,.,, ····<·'),(,•·'·'·,·,•·'./ : ••. ::•,, ' ,< ,,,,, .... ···b:·•>Y •..•. · 9· FY2013 (Actual) ''· ;':,.. .':·:, :·:;;:.:: :;· ·:;;\·:<:i~. :,y::-:: ::, 

CERTIFICATION 
I certify that the amounts shown above as "Actual Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2013" agree with the amounts on the district's Annual Financial Report for Fiscal Year 2013. 

I also certify that the amounts shown above as "Budgeted Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2014" agree with the amounts on the budget adopted by the Board of Education. 

(Date) Signature of Superintendent 

If line 9 is greater than 5% please check one box below. 

D 

D 

D 

The District is ranked by ISBE in the lowest 25th percentile of like districts in administrative expenditures per student (4th quartile) and will waive the limitation by board action, 
subsequent to a public hearing. Waiver resolution must be adopted no later than June 30. 

The district is unable to waive the limitation by board action and will be requesting a waiver from the General Assembly pursuant to the procedures in Chapter 105 ILCS 5/2-
3.25g. Waiver applications must be postmarked by August 16, 2013 to ensure inclusion in the Fall 2013 report, postmarked by January 17, 2014'to ensure inclusion in the Spring 
2014 report, or postmarked by August 15, 201.4 to ensure inclusion in the Fall 2014 report. Information on the waiver process can be found at 
www.isbe.neti'isbewaivers/default.htm. 

The district will amend their budget to become in compli_ance with the limitation. Budget amendments must be adopted no later than June 30. 

Total 

269,500 
0 

3,500 
79,600 

0 
0 

0 

352 600 

3o/o 
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This page is provided for detailed itemizations as requested within the body of the report. 
Type Below. 

1. 1999- Payroll Reimbursements, Teacher Reimbursements (computers, etc.} and other miscellaneous 
2. 3999 - State Library Grant 
3. 4299 - ISBE Lanter Commodities 
4. 4998 - Federal E-rate Reimbursement 

Coal City Community Unit School District #1 

24·032-0010-26 
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Rt3ference Pages. 

1 Do not enter negative numbei-s. Reports with negfltive nlimbers wi!l be returned for CoiTection. 

2 GASS Statement No. 24; Accounting and Financial Reporting for Certain Grants and Other Financial Assistance. The ·0n Behalf or Payments should only be reflected 
ori this page. 

3 Equals line 8 minus line 17 
4 May require notification to the county clerk to abate an equal amount from taxes next extended. Refer to Section 17-2.11 for the app!icab!e provisions and other 'limited· transfer 

authority t_o O&M through June 30, 2013 
5 Requires notificatiori to the county clerk to .abate .an equal amount from taxes next extended. See Sectiori 10-22.14 

6 Use of procee<ls from the sale of school sites buildings, or other real estate is limited. See Sections 5-22 and 10-22.8 of the School Code. 
7 Include revenue accounts 1110 through 1115, 1117, 1118 & 1120. Include taxes for bonds sold that are in additiori to those identified separately. 

8 Educatiooal Fund (10)- Computer Technology only. 
9 Corporate persona! property replacement tax revenue must be first applied lo the Municipal Retiremenl/Social Security Fund to replace tax revenue lost due to the 

abolrnori of the corporate personal property !ax. {30 JLCS 115112). This provision does not apply to taxes levied for Medicare.()nly purposes. 

10 Include only tuitiori payments made to private facilities. See Functiori 4200 or 4400 for public facility disbursements/expenditures. 
11 Payment towards the retirement of lease/purchase agreements or bonded/other Indebtedness ( wincipal ooly) otherwise reported within the fund-e.g. alternate revenue 

bonds{ Describe & Itemize). 

12 Onty abolishment of Working Cash Fund must transfer its funds directly to the EducatiMal Fund upon adoptiori of a resolution and at the close of the 

current school Year (see 105 ILCS 5120-8 for further explanation) 

Only abatement of working cash fund can transfer its funds to any fund in most need of money {see 105 ILCS 5120-10 for further explanatiori) 
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Instructions to insert word doc or pdf files: 
Choose: Insert - Select: Object - Select Create New tab -
Select file type Adobe Acrobat or Microsoft Word 
Document - Select Create from File tab - Select Browse -
Select file that you want to embed - Check Display as 
icon - Select OK. 

If you have trouble inserting pdf files it is because you do not have 
the Adobe program. 
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,! A B c I D E F G I H 
. "'. ,: '' '· ... _·- '' :· .. ._. ' ... ' ,' 

DEFICIT ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPOR"J" (AFR) SUMMAR'( 1.NFORMATION 

1 
New Provisions in the Schooi Cod~, sei:iion 17-1 (105 ILCS S/17-1) 

tz ... ···························································· ................... ·.·. ... ·············••······•····· ..... 

Instructions: If the Annual Financial Report (AFR) reflects that a udeficit reduction pfanH is required as calculated below, then the school district is to complete the "deficit reduction plan" in the annual 
budget and submit the plan to fllinois State Board of Education (!SB£) within 30 days after accepting the audit report. This may require the FY2013 annual budget to be amended to include a "deficit 

3 
reduction plan" and narrative. 

,__ 
The "deficit reduction plan" is developed using ISBE guidelines and format in the School District Budget Form 50-36. A plan is required·when the operating funds listed below result in direct revenues 
(line 7) being less than direct expenditures {line 8) by an amount equal to or greater than one-third (113) of the ending fund balance (fine 10). That is, if the ending fund balance is Jess than three times 
the deficit spending, the district must adopt and submit an original budget/amended budget with ISBE that provides a "deficit reduction plan" to balance the shortfalf within the next three years. 

4 

DEFICIT AFR SUMMARY INFORMATION - Operating Funds Only 

5 
{All AFR pages must be completed to generate the following calculation) 

EDUCATIONAL 
OPERATIONS & 

TRANSPORTATION WORKING CASH TOTAL 6 ···. MAINTENANCE 

7 Direct Revenues 20,262,449 3,331,315 2,679,607 7,910 26,281,281 
8 Direct Expenditures 18,893,432 2,781,676 1,887,955 _·.:. :.-._. .. ·-

' .. 23,563,063 

9 Difference 1,369,017 549,639 791,652 7,910 2,718,218 

10 Fund Balance - June 30, 2013 11,718,266 1,384,475 3,140,726 627,288 16,870,755 

11 ,__ 
12 ,__ Balanced - no deficit reduction plan is required. 
13 ,__ 
14 



!l.~·-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~""""~~""""~""""A~u~d"'lt~C""h"'ec=k~ll~st~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~"'"'I' 
~ A!/ entries must balance 1Vithln the individual fund statements and schedules as instructed below. 
f Any error messages left unresolved below, will be returned to the school distrktljolnt agreement. 

Round aff entries to the nearest dollar. 
1. The auditor's Opinion and Notes to the Financial Statements are embedded in the ·0pinion·Not~s.34' tab. 

2. Student Activity Funds, Convenience Accounts, and other agency funds are iocluded, if applicable. 
3. All audit questions on page 2 are answei"ed appropriatly by checking all that appfy. This page must also be certified \vith the s!gnattKe of the CPA firm. Comments and explanations 

4. All Other accounts and functions labeled "(describe & itemize) are property noted on the "Itemization 32' tab. 

5. In all funds, Functktn N9. ~oop does not Include Worker's Compensation or Unemp!oyrnent Insurance. 
>-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~--~~~~~~--~~~--~--~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--< 

6. Tuition pakl to another school district or to a joint agreement (in state) is coded to Function 4200, and other Objects (600). 

7. Business Manager/Bookkeeper Costs are charged to the proper Function (No. 251Dn520). 

8. lf cfIBtrict Is sublect to PTELL on tab MAud Quest 2", fine 21 be sure to check the box and enter the effective date. 

. .-:·. . .'. Balancing Schedule . i-_J 
Check this Section for Error Messages 

The follr>Wing assures that various entries are In balance Any out of b81ance condition ls followed by an error message In RED and must be resolved before submitting 
to ISBE. One or more errors detected may cause this AFR (o be returned for corrections and resubmission If impossible for en fries to ba/a{l(;e please eNJ(aln on the 

itemiza/K>fl page. 
. ... ·. . •.. . ... . . . . •.. - - --
Description: I Error Message 

1. Cover Page: The ACcountlng Basis must be Cash or Accrual. 

2. The A-133 related documents must be complet•_d~'c"cd_,•cllc•co_h_ocd_----~------~-------------~-----------------­
What Basis of Accountim is used? -

Accounti~ fOf late n:o.vments (Audit Questionnaire Section O) 
Are Federal Exnenditures areater than $500,000? 
Is all A133 information comoleled and enclosed? 
Is Ki"1llel Deficit Reduction Plan Re<ii.ired? 

3. Page 3: Flnanclal lnfarmalion must be completed. 
Section A: Tax rates are not entered in the fol!-Owino fOfmat: [1.50 should be .01501. Please enter with the correct decimal po]nl. 

Section D: Check a orb that amees with the school cHstrict t'-"""'. 
4. Page 5: CellsC4:L4 Acct 111-115 ·Cash Balances cannot be negative. 

CASH 
OK 
OK 
OK 
Congratulationsl You have a balanced AFR. 

Fund f10\ ED: Cash balances cannot be neoative. OK 
Fund f2Q) O&M: Cash balances canoot be alive. OK 
Fund (30) DS: Cash balances cannot be neoative. OK 

f-~~=F=und~l~e4=0"-CO)T=Rco=C=,=,h~b,=l=,OC~<IB~O=,MO~=,=be~neg~;,=loce=.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--1cOcK_~~~~~~~~~~~----1 

Fund t50) MR/SS: Cash balances cannot be ative. OK 
Fund {60) CP: Cash balances cannot be neoative. OK 
Fund (70) WC: Cash balances cannot be nAfla!ive. OK 
Fund t8Q) Tort: Cash balances cannot be alive. OK 
Fund (90) FP&S: Cash balances cannot be """alive. OK 

5. Page 5 & 6: Total Current & Capital Assets must= Total Liabilities & Fund Balance. 
Fund 10, Cell C13 must- Cell C41. OK 
Fund 20, Ce!I 013 must= CeD D41. OK 
Fund 30, Ce!I E13 must - Cell E41. OK 
Fund 40, Ce!I F13 must - Cell F4 L OK 
Fund 50, Cell G13 must- Cell G41. OK 
Fund 60, Ce!I H13 must= CeD H41. OK 
Fund 70, Ce!l 113 must- Ce!l 141. OK 
Fund 80, Ce!I J13 must- Ce!I J41. OK 
Food 90, Cell K13 must"' Gen K41. OK 
Aoencv Fund, Ce!l l13 must - Ce!l l41. OK 
General Fixed Assets, Cell M23 must - Ce!! M41. OK 
General Ll'\IV1-Term Debt, Ceo N23 must- Cell N41. OK 

6. Pane 5: Sum of Reserved & Unreserved Fund Balance must - Pane 8 Endinn Fund Balance. 
Food 10, Ce!ls C38+C39 must- Ce!I CBL OK 
Fund 20, Cells D38+D39 must= Cell D81. OK __ _ 

r_-_-_-_-_~Fund~=_=30=~=c=_.=_l=ocE=l$c_c,=!'=}=~=n=,="'-='==-C~e=ll=E_=8=lc __________________ ~---_-_-_-_--_-_-_--_-_-.-_-_._-_--_-_-__--_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-~-cOcK~·-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_=_-_-_--_-_-_:__- __ _ 
___ E_IJnd ~o, CeUs F38+F39 must =_Qe!I F81_. -- --~~----·-------------~---~--------------------~O~K~ ___________ ____, 

Fund 50, Ce!ls G38+G39 must= CeJI G81. OK 
Fund 60, Cells H38+H39 must= Ce!I H81. OK 
Fund 70, Ce!ls 138+139 must - Cell 181. OK 
Fund 80, Ce!ls J38+J39 must- Gen J81. OK 
Fund 00, Ce!ls K38-tK39 must- Cell K81. OK 

8. Paae 25: Schedule of Bonds Pavable must= Paaes 5 8 & 18: Basic Financial Statements. 
Note: Exolaln anv unreconcilable differences in the Itemization sheet. 

Total L -Term Debt Issued IP25, CeD F49) must Princi=J on L -Tem1 Debi Sold fPB, Cells C33:F33, H33:K33\. OK 
Total Long-Term Debt (Prin-cipal) Retired (P18, Ce!ls H163) must - Debt Service - Long-Term Debt (Principal) Retired (P25, Cells OK 
H49). 

~e 7 & 8: Other Sources.of Funds (l 24:42) must= Other Uses of Funds (PB, L46:59). 
Acct 7130- Transfer Am""" Funds, Cells C27:K27 must-Acct 8130 Transfer Among Funds, Cells C49:K49 OK 
Acct 7140 - Transfer of Interest, Cells C28:K28 must -Acct 8140 Transfer oflnteresl, Cells C50:K50. OK 
Acct 7900 - JSBE Loan Proceeds (Ce!ls C42:K42) must -Acct 8910 - Transfers to Debt Service Fuod to Pay Principal on ISBE Loans OK 
(Cells C74:K74) . 

10. Restricted Local Tax Levies Page 26, Line 25 must= Reserved Fund Balance, Pages 5 & 6, Line 38. 

Reserved Fund Balance, Page 5, Cells C38:H38 must be ::> Reserve Fund Balance Cell G25:K25. OK 
Unreserved Fund Balance, Pal'.le 5, Cells C39:H39 mus! be > O OK 

11, Pane 5: "On behalf" navments to the Educatlonal Fund 
Fund 110) ED: Accooot 3998 must be entered OK 

12. Paae 28: The 9 Month ADA must be entered on Line 77. OK 
13. Page 32: LIMITATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE COST, Budget Information must be comP,leted and submitted to ISBE. OK 
14. Page 31: SHARED OUTSOURCED SERVICES Comoleted. OK 

School No: AFR_2013_ArneO<led 
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ANNUAL FEDERAL FINANCIAL COMPLIANCE REPORT (COVER SHEET) 

DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT 

Year Ending June 30, 2013 

DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME IRCDT NUMBER 

Coal City Community Unit School Dis~ 24-032-0010-26 
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT IF JOINT AGREEMENT (as applicable) 

Kent Bugg 

CPA FIRM 9-DIGIT STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER 

060-010554 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF AUDIT FIRM 

Mack & Associates, P.C. 

116 E. Washington St., Suite One 

Page 37 

ADDRESS OF AUDITED ENTITY (Street and/or P,0_ Box, City, State, Zip Code) Morris 
!---~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

E-MAIL ADDRESS tmack@mackcpas.com 

100 South Baima NAME OF AUDIT SUPERVISOR 

Tawnya Mack 

Coal City 
60416 

. 

CPA FIRM TELEPHONE NUMBER 
815-942-3306 

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE A-133 SINGLE AUDIT REPORT: 

D 

D 
D 
D 
D 

D 

A copy of the CPA firm's most recent peer review report and acceptance Jetter has been submitted to 
ISBE (either with the audit or under separate cover). 

Financial Statements including footnotes § .310 (a) 

SGJ:ledule of Expenditures of Federal Awards including footnotes § .310 (b) 

Independent Auditor's Report § .505 

Independent Auditor's Report on Compliance and on Internal Control Over Financial Reporting Based on 
an Audit of Financial Statements Performed in Accordance \vith Government Auditing Standards § .505 

Independent Auditor's Report on Compliance with Requirements Applicable to each Major Program 
and Internal Control over Compliance in Accordance ·with OMB Circular A-133 § .505 

D Schedule of Findings and Questioned Costs § .505 (d) 

0 Summary Schedule of Prior Year Audit Findings§ .315 (b) 

0 Corrective Action Plan§ .315 (c) 

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED TO BE INCLUDED: 

D Copy of Federal Data Collection Form§ .320 (b) 

I
FAXNUMBER 

815-942-9430 
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Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

A-133 SINGLE AUDIT INFORMATION CHECKLIST 

The following checklist is OPTIONAL; ii is not a required form for completion of A-133 Single Audit information. The purpose of the 
checkllst is to assist in determining If appropriate informa!Jon has been correctly completed within the Annual Financial Report (AFR). 
This is not a complete listing of all A-133 requirements, but highlights soma of the more common errors found during ISBE reviews. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

D 

D 

1. Signed copies of audit opinion letters have been indUded with audit package submitted lo ISBE. 
2. All opinion letters use the most current audit language as mandated in SAS 115/SAS 117 and other pronouncements. 

3. All Single Audit forms within the AFR Excel \•100:.book have been completed, where appropriate. 
·For those forms that are not applicable, 'NIA• orsim11ar language has been Indicated. 

4. All Federal revenues reported in FRIS Report 0053 (S.ummary of Payments) are accounted for in the Schedule of Expenditures of 
Federal Awards (SEFA). 
Programs funded through ARRA are Identified separately In SEFA 

5. Federal revenues reported on the AFR reconcile lo Federal revenues reported oo the SEFA. 
- Verify or reconcile on reconciliation work.Sheet. 

D 6. The total value ofnon-<:ash COMMODITIES has been included within the AFR oo the INDIRECT COSTS page (IND COST INFO 30) on Line 12. 

1t should not be included in the Statement of Revenues Received (REVENUES 9-14) within the AFR Accounts 4210 - 4299. 
Those accounts are specific cash programs, not fl()(l-cash assistance such as COMMODITIES. 

D 7. Complete audit package (Data Collection Form, audit reports, etc.} has been submitted e!ectronlcally to the Federal Audit Clearinghouse in 
Jeffersonville, Indiana. 

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

D 8. Programs funded through ARRA(Federal Stimulus funds) are identified separately from pregu!ar" Federal programs 

- Program name Includes •ARRA-• prefix 
- Correct ARRA CFDA and ISBE program numbers are listed 

D 9. An prior year's projects are included and reconciled to final FRlS report amounts. 
- Including reciept/revenue and expenditure/disbursement amounts. 

D 10. A!I current year's projects are Included and reconciled to most recent FRIS report filed. 
- Including revenue and expenditure/disbursement amounts. 

D 11. Differences in reported spending amounts on the SEFA and the final FRIS reports should be detailed andlor documented in a finding, 
\vith discrepancies reported as Questioned Costs. 

D 12. Prior-year and Current-year Chlld Nutrition Programs (CNP) are included ·on the SEFA (with prior-year program sOO.·ling total cash received): 
Project year runs from October 1 to September 30, so projects will cross fiscal year; 
Th!s means that audited year revenues will include funds from both U1e prior year and current year projects. 

~ 
13. Each CNP project should be reported on separate line (one line per project year per program). 
14. Total CNP Revenue amounts are consistent \'lith grant amounts awarded by ISBE for each program by project year. 
15. Total CNP Expenditure amounts are consistent with grant amounts awarded by ISBE for each program by project year. 

16. Exceptions should resu!t in a finding with Questioried Costs. 
17. The total value of COMMODITIES has been reported on the SEFA (CFDA 10.555). 

- The value is determined from the follm•ling, vlith each item on a separate fine: 

D 

D 

D 

D 

• Non.cash Commodities: Monthly Commodities Bulletin for April (From the Illinois Commodities System accessed through ISBE web site) 
Total commodities= A PAL Allocated+ B PAL Allocated + Processing Deductions +Tota! Bonus Allocated 
Verify Non-Cash Commodities amount on ISBE web site: http://\•NtW.isbe.n(lllbuslness.htm . 

• Non·Cash Commodities: Commodities Information for nmH:ash Items received through Other Food Services 
Districts should track separately through year; no specific report available from ISBE 
Verify Non-Cash Commodities amount through Other Food Services on ISBE web site: hllp:f/www.lsbe.net/buslness.htm . 

• Department of Defense Fresh Fruits and Vegetables (District should track through year) 
- The two commodity programs should be reported oo separate lines on the SEFA. 

Verify Non-Cash Commodities amount through DoD Fresh Fruits and Vegetables oo ISBE web site: http:/fwww.lsbe.netlbusiness.htm . 
•Amounts verified for Fresh Fruits and Vegetables ~grant program (ISBE code 4240) 

CFDA number: 10.582 

~ 
18. TOTALS have been calculated for Federal revenue and expenditure amounts (Column totals). 

19. Obligations and Encumbrances are included where appropriate. · 
20. FINAL STATUS amounts are calculated, where appropriate. 
21. Medic.aid Fee-for-Service funds, E-Rate reimbursements and Build America Bond !nteresl subsidies have DQ! been Included on the SEFA. 

22. AU programs tested (not just Type A programs) are indicated by either an' or (M)on the SEFA. 
23. NOTES TO THE SEFA within the AFR Excel WOO.book (SEFA-2) have been completed. 

Including, but not limited to: 

Ba'is of Aorouoti"9 
Name of Entity · 

Type of Financial Statements 
Subrecipient Information {Mark "NIA" if not applicable) 

•ARRA funds are listed separately from ~regular" Federal awards 

SUMMARY OF AUDITOR RESULTS/FINDINGS/CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN 

~ 
28. Audit oplnions expressed in opinion letters match opinions reported in Summary. 
29. Alt Summary of Auditor Results questions have been answered. 

30. All tested programs are listed. 

31. Correcttesti119 threshold has been entered. (OMB A-133, §_.520) 

Findings have been filled out comoletely and correctly /if none. mark "N/A"l. 

32. Financial Statement and/Or Federal Awards Findings information has been completely filled out for each finding. 
32. Finding completed for each Slgnlllcant Deficiency and for each Material Weakness noted In opinloo letters. 

33. Separate findi119 for each Federal program (Le., don't report same finding for multiple programs oo one sheet). 
34. Separate finding sheet for each finding oo programs (e.g., excess Interest earned and unallmvable expenditures are t.vo findings 

and should be reported separately, even !f both are oo same program). 

35. Questioned Costs have been calculated where there are questioned costs. 
38. Questioned Costs are separated by project year and by program. 

37. Questioned Costs have been calculated for Interest Earned oo Excess Cash on Hand. 
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- Should be based on actual amount of interest earned 
- Questioned Cost amounts are broken out between programs if mu!tip!e programs are llsted on the finding 

D 38. A CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN has been completed for each finding. 

- Including Finding number, action plan details, projected date of completion, name and title of contact person 
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Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

RECONCILIATION OF FEDERAL REVENUES 

Annual Financial Report to Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE IN AFR 

Account Summary 7-8, Line 7 Account 4000 $ 838,386 
Flow-through Federal Revenues 

Revenues 9-14, Line 112 Account2200 
Value of Commodities 

Indirect Cost Info 30, Line 11 49,488 

Less: Medicaid Fee-for-Service 
Revenues 9-14, Line 270 Account4992 (39,985) 

AFR TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUES: $ 847,889 

ADJUSTMENTS TO AFR FEDERAL REVENUE AMOUNTS: 

Reason for Adjustment: 
Food Commodities Recorded --~--- -- _______ (4_f),~~?)_ 
E-Rate Reimbursement not included on SEFA .. L ......... .C~?&~n. 

ADJUSTED AFR FEDERAL REVENUES $ 735,574 

Total Current Year Federal Revenues Reported on SEFA: 
Federal Revenues Column D $ 735,574 

Adjustments to SEFA Federal Revenues: 

Reason for Adjustment: 

ADJUSTED SEFA FEDERAL REVENUE: $ 735,574 

DIFFERENCE: $ 
~------
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Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

Year Ending June 30, 2013 

ISBE Project# Receipts/Revenues Expenditure/Disbursements 4 

Federal Gra.ntor/Pass-Through Grantorf CFDA (1st 8 digits) Year Year Year Ye;ir 

Program or Cluster Title and Number ' or Contract #3 7 /1 /11-6/30/12 7/1/12-6!30/13 7/1!11·6!30/12 7!1!12·6!30!13 

Ma~r Program Design;itlon (A\ IS\ IC) ID\ IE\ IF) 

United States Department of Agricutture: 

Passed through Illinois State Board of Education: 

National School Lunch Program - 2012 (M) 10.555 2012-4210 164,679 39,250 164,679 39,250 

National School Lunch Program - 2013 (M) 10.555 2013-4210 199,876 199,876 

ISBE Lanter Commodities- 2013 10.555 2013-4299 37,822 37,822 

DoD Fresh Fruits & Vegetables· 2013 11J.555 2013-4240 11,666 11,666 

Special Milk Program - 2012 10.556 2012-4215 375 45 375 45 

Special Milk Program - 2013 10.556 2013-4215 450 450 

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services: 

Passed through IL Dept. of Healthcare & Family Services: 

Medicaid Program Administration· 2012 93.778 2012-4991 4,932 11,201 4,932 11,201 

Medicaid Program Ad.ministration· 2013 93.778 2013-4991 19,048 19,048 

• (M) Program was audited as a major program as defined by OMS Circular A-133. 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule. 

To meet state or other requirements, auditees may decide to include certain nonfederal awards (for example, state awards) in this schedule. If such nonfederal data are presented, 
they should be segregated and clearly designated as nonfederaL The title of the schedule should also be modified to indicate that nonfederal awards are included. 
When the CFDA number is not available, the auditee should indicate that the CFDA number is not available and include in the schedule the program's name and, if applicable, 
other identifying number. 
When awards are received as a subrecipient, the identifying number assigned by the pass-through entity should be included in the schedule. 

Circular A~133 requires that the value of federal awards expended in the form of non-cash assistance, the amount of insurance in effect during the year, and Joans or Joan guarantees 
outstanding at year end be ,included in either the schedule or a note to the schedule. Although it is not required, Circular A-133 states that it is preferable to present this information in 
the schedule (versus the notes to the schedule), If the auditee presents non-cash assistance in the notes to the schedule, the auditor should be aware that such amounts must 
stilt be included in part JI! ofthe data collectioii form. 
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Obligatio"ns/ Final Budget 
Encumb. Status 

IG\ IH\ II\ 

203,929 

180,000 

37,822 

11,666 

420 

1,000 

16,133 
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Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

Year Ending June 30, 2013 

ISBE Project# RoceiptsJRevenues Expenditure/Disbursements .. 

Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantor/ CFDA {1st 8 digits) Year Year Yea.r Year 
Program or Cluster Title and Numbor ' or Contract #3 7/1/11-6/30/12 7/1/12-6/30/13 7/1/11-6/30/12 7/1/12-6/30/13 
Maier Proo ram Desianation /Al /Bl /Cl IDl (El {Fl 

U.S. Department of Education: 

U.S. Department of Education Direct Programs: 

ARRA - McKinney Education for Homeless Children 84.387 2013-4862 200 200 

Passed through tllinois State Board of Education: 

Title 1- Low tncome - 2012 84.010 2012-4300 106,342 36,058 106,342 36,058 

Title I - Low Income - 2013 84.010 2013-4300 124.418 124,418 

Title JI - Teacher Quallty- 2012 84.367 2012-4932 11,365 26,272 11,365 26,272 

Title II - Teacher Quality- 2013 84.367 2013-4932 8,722 8,722 

Passed through ISBE & Grundy County Spec. Ed. Co-op: 

Federal Special Education - IDEA'- Flow-through - 2012 (M) 84.027 2012-4620 160,137 64,960 160,137 64,960 

Federal Special Education - IDEA- Flow-through - 2013 (M) 84.027 2013-4620 155,586 155,586 

Total Federal Awards 447,830 735,574 447,830 735,574 

• (M) Program was audited as a major program as defined by OMB Circular A-133. 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule. 

To meet state or other requirements, auditees may decide to include certain nonfederal awards (for example, state awards) in this schedule. If such nonfederal data are presented, 
they should be segregated and clearly designated as nonfederal. The title of the schedule should also be modified to indicate that nonfederal awards are included, 
When the CFDA number is not available, the auditee should indicate that the CFDA number is not available and include in the schedule the program's name and, if applicable, 
other identifying number. 
When awards are received as a .subrecipient, the identifying number assigned by the pass-through entity should be included in the schedule. 

Circular A-133 requires thatthe value of federal awards expended in the form of non-cash assistance, the amount of insurance in effect during the year, and Joans or loan guarantees 
outstanding at year end be included in either the schedule or a note to the schedule. Although it is not required, Circular A-133 states that it is preferable to present this information in 
the schedule (versus the notes to the schedule). If the auditee presents non-cash assistance in the·hotes to the schedule, the auditor should be aware that such amounts must 
still be included in part Ill ofthe data collection form. 
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Obligations/ Fina.I Budget 
Encumb. Status 

(G) (H) Ill 

200 

142,400 

140,000 

37,637 

40,000 

225,097 

100,000 

0 675,304 461,000 
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Coal City Community Unit School District #1 

24-032-0010-26 
NOTES TO THE SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS (SEFA) 

Year Ending June 30, 2013 
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Note 1: Basis of Presentation5 

The accompanying Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards includes the federal grant activity of Coal City Community Unit School 
District #1 and is presented on the cash basis of accounting. The information in this schedule is presented in accordance with the 
requirements of Office of Management and Budget Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments and Non-Profit Organizations.· 
Therefore, some amounts presented in this schedule may differ from amounts presented in, or used in the preparation of, the basic 
financial statements. 

Note 2: Subrecipients6 

Of the federal expenditures presented in the schedule, Coal City Community Unit School District #1 provided federal awards to subrecipients as follows: 

Program Title/Subrecipient Name 

NIA 

Federal 

CFDA Number 

A1nount Provided to 

Subrecipients 

5 This note is included to meet the Ciicu!ar A-133 requirement that the schedule include notes that describe the significant accounting policies used in 
preparing the schedule. 

6 

Circular A-133 requires the schedule of expenditures of federal awards to include, to the extent practical, an identification of the total amount provided to 
subrecipients, from each federal program. Although this example includes the required subrecipie information in the notes to the schedule, the 
information may be included on the face of the schedule as a separate column or section, if that is preferred by the auditee. 
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Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 
Year Ending June 30, <2:01~ 

SECTION 1- SUMMARY OF AUDITOR'S RESULTS 

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

Type of auditor's report issued: Unqualified 
(Unqualified, Qualified, Adverse, Disclaimer) 

INTERNAL CONTROL OVER FINANCIAL REPORTING: 

• Material weakness( es) identified? 

• Significant Deficiency(s) ldentified that are not considered to 

be material weakness( es) 

• Noncompliance material to financial statements noted? 

FEDERAL AWARDS 

INTERNAL CONTROL OVER MAJOR PROGRAMS: 

• Material weakness( es} identified? 

• Significant Deficiency(s) identified that are not considered to 

be material weakness( es) 

Type of auditor's report issued on compliance for major programs: 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 
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X NO 

X None Reported 

X NO 

X NO 

X None Reported 

Unqualified 
(Unqualified, Qualified, Adverse, Disciaimer7

) 

Any audit findings disclosed that are required to be reported in 

accordance with Circular A-133, § <510(a)? 

IDENTIFICATION OF MAJOR PROGRAMS<8 

CFDA NUMBER(S)9 NAME OF FEDERAL PROGRAM or Cll)~>TER10 

10<555 
National School Lunch Program 

84<027 
Fed< Spec< Ed< - IDEA - Flow-through 

Dollar threshold used to distinguish beti.veen_Type A and Type B programs: 

Auditee qualified as low~risk auditee? 

YES X NO 

$300,000<00 

X YES NO 

7 If the audit report for one or more major programs is other than unqualified, indicate the type of report issued for each program. 
Example: "Unqualified for all major programs except for [name of program], which was qualified and [name of program], which 
was a disclaimer." 

8 

9 

10 

Major programs should generally be reported in the same order as they appear on the SEFA. 
When the CFDA number is not available, include other identifying number, if applicable. 
The name of the federal program or cluster should be the same as that listed in the SEFA. For clusters, auditors are only 
required to list the name of the cluster. 
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Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 
Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION 11- FINANCIAL STATEMENT FINDINGS 
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1. FINDING NUMBER: 11 N/A 2. THIS FINDING IS: D New D Repeat from _Prior Year? 

Year originally reported? 

3. Criteria or specific requirement 

4. Condition 

5. Context12 

6. Effect 

7. Cause 

8. Recommendation 

9. Management's response 13 

11 A suggested format for assigning reference numbers is· to use the last two digits of the fiscal year being audited follovved by a numeric 
sequence of findings. For example, findings identified and reported in the audit of fiscal year 2003 would be assigned a reference 
number of 02-01, 02-02, etc. 

12 Provide sufficient information for judging the prevalence and consequences of the finding, such as relation to universe of costs and/or 
number of items examined and quantification of audit findings in dollars. 

13 See paragraphs 5.18 through 5.20 and 7.38 through 7.42 of Government Auditing Standards_for additional guidance on reporting 
management's response. 
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Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 
Year Ending June 30, 2013 

SECTION Ill - FEDERAL AWARD FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 

1. FINDING NUMBER: 14 N/A 

3. Federal Program Name and Year: 

2. THIS FINDING IS: D New D ·Repeat from Prior year? 

Year originally reported? 

4. Project No.: 5. CFDA No.: -------------

6. Passed Through: 

7. Federal Agency: 

8. Criteria or specific requirement (including statutory, regulatory, or other citation) 

9. Condition 15 

10. Questioned Costs16 

11. Context17 

12. Effect 

13. Cause 

14. Recommendation 

15. Management's response18 

See footnote 11. 
1 ~ Include facts that support the deficiency identified on the audit finding. 
'

0 Identify questioned costs as required by sections 510(a)(3) and 510 (a) (4) of Circular A-133. 
11 See footnote 12. 
n• To the extent practical, indicate when management does not agree with the finding, questioned cost, or both. 
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Finding Number 

NONE 

Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF PRIOR AUDIT FINDINGS19 

Year Ending June 30, 2013 

Condition 

When pos,sible, all prior findings should be on the same page 

Current Status20 

19 See the instructions in the Guide to Auditing and_ Reporting for Illinois Public Local Education Agencies for an 

explanation of this schedule. 
2° Current Status should include one of the following: 

• A statement that corrective action was taken 

• A description of any partial or planned corrective action 

• An explanation if the corrective action taken was significantly different from that previously reported 

or in the management decision received from the pass-through entity. 
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Corrective Action Plan 

Finding No.: NIA 

Condition: 

Plan: 

Anticipated Date of Completion: 

Name of Contact Person: 

· Management Response: 

Coal City Community Unit School District #1 
24-032-0010-26 

CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN FOR CURRENT YEAR AUDIT FINDINGS21 

Year Ending June 30, 2013 

[person responsible for implementation] 

[if applicable, an explanation giving specific reasons if the 
district officials do not agree with the finding and believes 
that corrective action is unnecessary.] 

See the instructions in the Guide to Auditing and Reporting for Illinois Public Local Education Agencies for an 

explanation of this schedule. 
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